Flat Bed, 1-Needle Double Chainstitch Industrial
Sewing Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer

RN Y “$ﬁ+:§iﬁﬁﬁ§tﬂ NEREFNT=ZIY
MH-481-4 series

MH-4 81-5 Series

 BE481530PJA
N0.0259-01




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. An asterisk { %) means that-the corresponding part is changed from the previcus paris list or is newly added.
2. As Lo 801" and "#02.” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages,
3. Codes on the "Q ty” colurnn
. Tach numeral indicates the number of parts required.
U117 and "2.0" indicate the leagth {in meters) of the respective parts.
4. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

5. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

o= ) R TR LT

1. NoteSllid® 3N TvwaH A b~— Yo xflil, FORECHLT, SMEEILGERSALCHSMTCHL I L EERLET,
2,0 3R F—YOENL, HOEOMIL, NP FO YRR OEMEIEM LIS,

3. - HEEOTEE, BEAEL, 0.1 2.0F0RIE, S (B -t FRLET,

4, BB )T, HMKRABELTOZTBSATHLI 28R 7.

5. 4 9 AR Y —— BE, R TH B S X EEML 2,




10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

CONTENTS

H &
MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) .....ovriirininnnn. i
SR A B EAER (1)
HACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ... o.iiiininnnnnn.. 3
B/ BBGR (2)
HAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ... \vitttt it iieerannnnnens 5
L&) - SFEEBALR
PRESSER BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS .................... 7
AR - T8 - THIBIGR
FEED MECHANISH COMPONENTS (1) ottt iietenaeenens 9
ZolE (1) -
FEED MECHANISH COMPONENTS (2) L.ttt ittt it e i eieearennanens 11
EDBK (2)
THREAD SPREADER COMPONENTS . ..ttt ittt et aaieenannnnnes 13
Sox i 2Bk
LOOPER & NEEDLE GUARD COMPONENTS ... . it v enannnenens 15
b—r% e S S2RY R '
THEREAD TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS ... ... iitiitininiiiiiiinnnnenns 17
Kl T BESR
THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS .. ... ... tiiitiiieeerrieaneenranrnenans 19
b HEAR
THREAD DRAW OUT SOLENCGID CONPONENTS ... ...ttt iiiiieerainereaaannnns 21
BHLUEENR
FIPER COMPONENTS ..ttt et e et e e e e eaeiaeesaanaeeereraras 23
7 A B E PR
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISH COMPONENTS ... .otttree et et einennas 25
$%hBR
011 RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS .. ......iirrreranenniinnnnnnnns 26
A - BB BIfR
PSC BOX COMPONENTS (FOR MH-481-0) ..ot iieeaeanaanaannns 27
PSC:HEv 7 2HE (MH—-481—-5MD
PSC CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS (FOR ME-481-5) .....errniriniieenannnn 29
PSCHKBME (MH-481~5H)
PSC CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS (FOR MH-481-5) .. ...ovtiiiinrnennnnnnnnn. 31
PSCHIiEME (MH—-481—-50HD
CPU CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS (FOR MH-481-5) .....uurrrrrniieaannnnnns 33
CPUKEKE®E (MH—481 -5/
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ...\ttt e eaasaaanenanns 35
o7 EEE PR .
BELT COVER COMPONENTS ..\ttt ettt ettt aenneeeaannaneeonnnnns 37
X kAo —BE R
NUBERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ..ottt ettt er et etaieeeainreeeeennns 38

Kl



1. MACHINE FRAME & WISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
SRR (1)

I7 1816 14 5
54




REF.RO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOCN A | Qty
1 B1121-562-040  FACE PLATE ASH. 42 B3 1
2 B1122-5562-000  FACE PLATE GASKET AR ATYRY 1
3 35-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=19 FATERYT 11/64-40 L=10 1
4 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG ity D=12.5 L=4 1
o B1130-481-0A0 ARM OJF SHIELD ASH. bV M ¥ g NV - 1
6 B1130-481-000-A ARM OIL SHIELD AUTT BET -4 (D
7 B1131-481-000  NON-WOVEN FABRIC AT ART-ATY ATAY-Y (1)
8 B1132-481-000  OIL WICK ATT aRT-nTY 2y (n
g 355-6080320-SP  SCRE¥ 1/8-44 L= 2.5 L3RV 1/8-44 L=2.5 1

10 $5-4110515-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 [.=5 TATEYT 11/64-40 L=5 1
11 TA-1250705-R0  RUBBER PLUG bty 1
12 TA-0750764-R0  RUBBER PLUG baAgy 2
13 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG by 2
14 D1118-431-C00  SIDE PLATE TRT4Y 1
13 B1119-481-000  GASKET IPTA4R A9y 1
16 D3111-481-CAO  TENSION RELEASE SHAFT COLLAR A ShEY DB L2 B 1
17 S5-6090630-SP  SCREW 9/64-4C¢ L=6 k739" 9/64-40 L=6 2
18 B3534-012-000  GASKET LN & 2
19 55-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATRYT 11/84-40 L=§ 8
20 D1913-481-CAO  THREAD GUIDE ASM, AMPYEA 93 1
21 D1913-481-C00  THREAD GUIDE 1+7uF4 (1)
22 B3148-123-000  TENSICGN DISC SHYMI R & (1)
23 D1017-481-C00  TENSION DISC (LOWER) APV (DY) (1)
24 D1914-481-C00-A TENSION THREAD GUIDE SPRING FUETY APFUI4 FI-UAT% (1)
2 B1916-481-000  TAKE-UP THREAD TENSION POST Ty ApPuiits 3TY (1)
26 N5-6060310-3P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 FATHYT 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
27 B2201-481-000-A LOOPER THREAD GUIDE FRAPP U4 H
28 35-1110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 #3397 11/64-40 L=7 1
29 B2202-481-000  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE V3L BT-R 1
30 TA-2101002-R0  RUBBER PLUG bARY i
31 TA-2351305~R0  RUBBER PLUG Bty D=23.5 L=11.5 1
32 TA-2351004-R0  RUBBER PLUG FARY 1
33 B1134-481-000  BED OIL SHIELD ATYE T -ATY 1
34 B1135-481-000  BED OIL SHIELD (B) ATYE 3RT-ATY B 1
k) 35-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=5 4LIT 11/64-40 [= 5 3
36 B1106-122-000  BED SUPPORT PLATE ATYRT PYTATY 1
37 55-8151440-CP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=14 uyRsRTAr 15/64-28 L=14 2
38 110-52701 PIN Y f39ey v 1
39 B1148-555-000  SPRING M fa-ty AT 1
40 TA-1750502-R¢  RUBBER PLUG 7r%¥yy7° 17,55 1
41 B1904-481-000  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER GUARD FUET VAT - 1
42 S5-4110515-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=5 i
43 B1963-481-000  TAKE-UP THREAD TENSION LEVER RSy AT~ 1
44 55-4110515-5P  SCREW 11/84-40 L=5 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=5 1
45 ¥P-0430850-5P  WASHER 4.8X8.4%0.8 L33 H % 4,8%X8.4%0.8 1
46 B1110-481-000-A CAM COVER LATCH BAHNT~ 441 1
47 B1111-481-000  SPRING ALHNT- AN R 1
48 B1112-481-000-A SPRING SUSPENSION BHANT- A$T ATEBY 1
49 SS-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 L3xY” 1/8-44 L=2.5 1
H0 B1111-038-000  ATTACHMENT CLAMP BED SLIDE PLA PEVFIsE PNET ZATYAS 1
51 §8-8110310-SP  SCREW 11/084-40 L= 2.8 FARYT 11/684-40 L=2.8 1
b2 55-4110515-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATEY® 11/64-40 L=5 i
53 #01  B1121-552-00A  FACE PLATE Ay 1
54 #01  D1118-481-COA  SIDE PLATE 242 1
55 #01 B1904-481-00A THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FUE VAN - 1
56 TA-2050406-R0  RUBBER PLUG bty 1

Nete ( 32 )#01

..... FOR URBAN WHITE

P—Nuwk24+H



2. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
B A BGR (2)

34
37 36 35

19 2021 Wm_h____éj




REF.NG HOTE PART NO. PESCRIPTION e ¥y X A Qty
1 B1905~-380-000  FRAME THREAD EYELET F1~Fy {P7PUI4 1
P $5-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=5 1
3 P1912-481-C00-A TENSION THREAD GUIDE FUEty ARPUI4RTA 1
4 S5S-4110515-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=5 2
5 D1913-481-CA0_.. THREAD GUIDE ASH. {bPYi{ B3 i
i D1913-481-C00  THREAD GUIDE ApPUH4 (1)
7 D1914-481-C00~-A TENSION THREAD GUIDE SPRING FUETY AFPUI4 FA-YATR (1)
8 B3148-123-000  TENSION DISC IR (1
9 p1917-481-C00  TENSION DISC (LOWER) £R7V4Y5 (39) (1N

10 B1916-481-000  TAKE-UP THREAD TEHSION PGST FukTy 4bPUIL%3 3T hH (1)
11 HS-68080310-SP  NUT 3/32-58B uy3ryr 3/32-56 (1)
12 D3916-481-C00  TUBE HOLDER T4y-F2-77 121 1
13 $5-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=H i
14 B1106-481-0A0-A CAH COVER ASH. 1Y LM E 1
15 B1106-481-000-A CAM _COVER AHANT -~ (1}
16 B1108-481-000 CAM COVER SUPPORT BLAAT - %31 (1)
17 $5-60680210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 E9%Y" 3/32-56 L.=1.9 (2)
i3 B1109-481-000  SPRIKG TLENT~ AT R n
18 $5-6060210-SF  SCREVY 3/32-56 L= 1.9 3Ry 3/32-66 L=1.9 (2)
20 B1107-481-000 CAH COVER GUIDE BRANT - T4 (48]
21 55-6060340-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 b53¥" 3/32-56 L=2.5 (1)
22 B1103-481-F00  THROAT PLATE M43 1

J 23 55-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IATGEYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
24 D1104-481-CA0  BED SLIDE ASH, ANTHAR 1y i
25 01104-481-C00  BED SLIDE AATH4Y 8]
26 B1115-380-000  SPRING ANTHAR AT % ey
27 S5-6060214-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 E9%y" 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
28 B1107-380-000  BED SLIDE GUIDE AATYLR FUIA H
29 55-606803340-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 EFay” 3/32-56 L=2.5 H
39 B1105-380-000 .. BED SLIDE STOPPER LONUE St u T ] 1
31 $5-4110515-3P  SCREW 11/84-40 L=b FATFYT 11/64-40 L=5 2
32 B1106-380-000  LATCH FYF H
33 55-4080415-5P  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4 FATEYT 1/8-44 L=4 1
34 D2469-555-300 TUBE FOR MAGHET CORD HTa-pT AT47° 1
35 #01 D2112-556-BOC  CORD HOLDER, LARGE -1 RARHET A 1
36 #01  §8-7150940-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L.=9 IMEFEYT 15/64-28 L=9 i
37 D2467-555-B00  RUBBER PLUG 1%L 7 1
38 #02 B1161-481-080 SILICOWE OIL LUBRICART ASM. LAVY-2 43 1
39 #02  B1161-481-000-A4 SILICON OIL CASE IZbVY-2 {1
40 #02 TA-1050504-80  RUBBER PLUG Rty (1)
41 #02 B1162-481-000  SILICON OIL FELT IZLVTIAL (5)
42 #02 B1166-481-000  SILICOW OIL FELT 2Ly A¥2-714F (2)
43 #02 B1167-481-000 SILICOH THREAD GUIDE IALV4RPYI4 (1)
44 #02 B1168-481-000  SCREW IALVARPUEA FARYT {1
5 = *yayt D= =

46 #02
47 #02
48

NZ-0641510-KP
B1163-481-B00
55-4110515-3P

Note ( fEEE )01

YAVED WASHER 6.4X11X0.3
THROAT PLATE (LIGHT VEIGHT)
SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 '

..... FOR MH-481-4-4
..... SPECIAL ORDER PART

FIFTAET R 6.4X11X0.3
MAR
FATRYY 11/64-40 L=H

MH-481-4-4 W
5 B o STES oy




3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
L - SHERBEGR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION R S Oty
1 HTV-700B1100 NEEDLE TVX7 #11 N TVXT #11 1
2 B1401-481-000  NEEDLE BAR ME® - 1
3 #01 B1401-481-E00  NEEDLE BAR M- 1
4 $S-7080510-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.5 /EIRY" 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
5 B1419-155-000  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE M- 4PV 1
6 B1418-552-A00  NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE A ME =AM A 1
7 B1403-155-000  MEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER MET- A% 1
8 B1411-481-0A0  MEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM. MFE-2"% 53 1
9 $S-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 6=6 (1)

10 B1414-555-000  SLIDE BLOCK ME -2"% PVi429 1
11 B1902-481-0A0-B THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. FULTWIT M3 1
12 $SS-6091210-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=12 L33y 9/64-40 L=12 (1)
13 D1901-481-CCO  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. FueTy (3ya279z") 1
14 B1901-481-000-A THREAD TAKE-UP FUETY (1)
15 B1908-481-000-A THREAD TENSION REGULATING PLAT FUETY {}F3-94% (2)
16 D1910-481-C00  TENSION SPRING FUETY AMFIIN 7 (1)
17 B1909-481-000~-A THREAD TENSION REGULATING STUD FUETY AMF3994297Y (1
18 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E93Y" 9/64-40 6=6 2
19 B1402-552-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER AES - 992N 1
20 #03  SS-7110540-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 hLIFY” 11/64-40 L= 5 1
21 B1405-012-000  CAP $¥97° 1
22 B1201-481-000-A MAIN SHAFT WYty 1
23 B1213-552-0A0-A OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASH. h5vh 2)a-F3-LIE°Y M3 1
24 R0-0291801-00  RUBBER RING oy (1)
25 B1226-552-000  ROLLER FELT Jikb 1
26 B1206-481-0A0  COUNTERWEIGHT ASM. YYP4RE) J3 1
27 B1206-481-0B0  COUNTERWEIGHT ASM. YP4TE) Y3 (1)
28 SS-8150710-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 MY 15/64-28 L=17 (1)
29 $S-7681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 IRV 9/32-28 L=16 (1)
30 SS-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 1.=16 baEy™ 9/32-28 1.=16 1)
31 RO-0442401-00  RUBBER RING oyvr® (1)
32 B1408-481-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MR- 9399 (1
33 B1905-541-B00  NEEDLE BEARING FUETY 2=} RATTYVYT (1)
34 B1903-552-000  LEFT SCREW S aEN (1)
35 B1202-481-000  BUSHING,.FRONT 99YY RIARE 1
36 B1203-481-B00  BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 9V TR 1
37 $5-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 /LIFY 15/64-28 L=11 1
38 CS-147121E-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 ¥=1 232b9% D=14.72 W=12 73 2
39 $$-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAZYT 1/4-40 1.=8 (4)
40 D1204-555-DA0  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ASH. 99V HRYEARL 13 1
41 D1204-555-D00  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 99V I INRRN (1)
42 D1230-555-B00  NEEDLE BEARING Z=}R ATPYVYT (2)
43 D1231-555-B00  WASHER 2540 PR (2)
44 D1232-555-B00  SNAP RING Z-Fh FAY (2)
45 D1208-555-D00  OIL SEAL DI InARe A44Y-4 1
46 #02 D1217-486-D00  HAND WHEEL A3 AR 1
47 #04 D1217-486-DOA  HAND WHEEL AZTIYTAR 1
48 $$-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 b7y 15/64-28 L=15 2
49 #02  D1230-555-B00  NEEDLE BEARING 2=} AT 1
50 #02  SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 RIFY” 11/64-40 L=14 3
51 #03  D2112-436-E00  CORD HOLDER yvina-rs yit ekt 1
52 #03  M8512-090-AA0  SYNCHRONIZER ASH. yvImi44™- A”3 1
53 #05  M8512-090-AAA  SYNCHRONIZER ASM. IVINFAE" -AY3 1
54 #03  M9628-110-000 CLIP F4IYAT YR (1)
55 #03  $5-8110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 .=3.5 PR3 11/64-40 1.=6.5 (2)
56 #03  SS-8111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 FAEYT 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)
57 #03  M4006-090-0A0  SYNCHRONIZER ASM. ARSI (PYTTY) (1)
58 #05  H4006-090-0AA  SYNCHRONIZER ASH. ARTIVTAR (FY179) (1)
59 #03  M4007-110-0AB  MAGHET FITTING BASE B ASH. TR MIYERT4 B Y3 (1)
) #03  $S-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 =15 FA2YT 15/64-28 1=15 (2)
61 #03  WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 E59° 0% 4.5%10X0.8 (2)
62 #03  SS-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 939" 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
63 #03  M4007-110-0AA  MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASH. ITEYR MIYERTL A D3 (1)
64 #03  WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 E39°H % 6.7X13X1 1
65 #03  GES-12153000 0IL WICK HOLDER YIEYAT YR A 1
Note ( @E&d )#0l..... SPECIAL ORDER PART 5 Bl i SCHB &

#02..... FOR MH-481-4-3 MH-481-4-3 A

#03..... FOR MH-481-5 MH-481-5

#04..... FOR URBAN WHITE (FOR HH-481-4-3) 7 —nNY:®Hk7 A b HH-481-4-3

#05..... FOR URBAN WHITE (FOR MH-481-5) P—Nvkh7- b Mi-481-5 i



A HE - ¥ - THIBILR

4. PRESSER BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & LOVER SHAFT COMPONENTS




REF.HO NOTE PART NO. BDESCRIPTION E oY 3 4 Oty
1 #01  B1524-481-CCO  SLIDING TYPE PRESSER FOOT ASH. A4F AV HEL B3 1
2 B1524-481-CA0  SLIDING TYPE PRESSER FOOT ASM. 2344V YR Y3 (1)
3 B1532-481-C00  ADJUSTING SPRING STUD Fa-tY ATERSY (0
4 B1536-481-C00  AIR BLOW ADJUSTING PLATE SPRIN 1151 AT % (N
5 B1533-481-C00  ADJUSTING SCREW F3-k9rY" (1)
6 NS-B110310-SP  NHT 11/64-40 mIEY YL 11/64-40 N
7 $S-B060410-TP  SCREY 23/32-56 L= 3.5 k3%y™ 3/32-56 L=3.5 (1)
8 #01  B1421-481-000 FINGER GUARD LT M {1
g B1502-541-000  PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOVWER I AR 1

10 B1501-127-000 _PRESSER BAR 314"~ 1
11 101-78705 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET FHIFTHRT 1
12 S5-8660610-TP  SCREY 1/4-40 L=6 PAFY" 1/4-40 L=6 1
13 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR 9L PYIAET- 1
14 B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING 91 F3-19A°% 1
15 £1500-555-000 _ PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 1R LFAEYRY” 1
16 B1511-555-000 HUT 1/2-28 FHIFI-LYFYS Y 1
17 B1515-552-000  LIFTING LEVER ESPTS A% 1
18 SD-0830275~SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 P yryt D=6.35 H=2.7 1
19 $h-0630301-SP  HINGE SCREV D=6.35 H=3 2ovad” D=6.35 H=3 1
20 B1516-552-000  LIFTING LEVER LINK EIPEC A% UV i
21 D1517-555-B00-A HINGE PIN EEPYS AR YUYy 1
22 B3431-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET A° 9%y 1
23 R1523-226-000  SHAP RING b7 B 1
24 RE-0600000-KO0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING {(6MM) EX aba9 6 1
25 B1518-555-0A0  HAND LIFTER CAM ASH. 14175 s 23 1
26 RO-0371801-00  RUBBER RING oyt {1
27 ¥P-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8%0.5 32 7.4X11.8%0.5 1
28 B1520-552-000~A HAMD LIFTER HIPE AT 1
29 B1521-555-000  SCREW FRIPIUAT - RARYT 1
30 B3412-415-000 LIFTING LEVER COMNECTING ROD 12 Dl A T 1
31 B3416~552-000  COMNECTING ROD HINGE SCREY LR PR gqast- 2ty 1
32 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E#*aka7 b 1
33 B3414-415-000-A LIFTING LEVER LINK, RIGHT EITPET YyhysT 1
34 B3416-415-000-A SWIVEL YYFET -4 47 1
35 $D-0600322-5D_ HINGE SCREY D=6 H=3.2 P uEyT D=6 #=3.2 1
36 B3415-481-000  COMNECTING R0D, VERTICAL BECPET LVrYRT - 1
37 HS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 nyA439r 3/16-32 1
38 #02  110-71701 NUT 3L Fa9by ¥ Fob 1
30 B1308-481-0C0  GEAR LOWER ASHM. UM TN 1
40 S5-8660810-TP_ SCREW 1/4-40 1.=8 FARY® 1/4-40 1=8 (8)
41 B130G-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER FHTAR AT 43 1
42 B1305-012-0A0  GEAR ASH. FIHERDT AT T4 93 (1)
43 B1306-155-0A0  PIRION ASH. FTRIITAR T- B3 (1)
44 B1308-481-080 GEAR & PINION ASH. BEATTAT B3 (N
45 B1308-481-0A0 _ GEAR LOWER (LARGE)ASM, LV i M {1}
48 B1306-155-0A0 PINION ASH. IR AT Y- B3 {1)
47 B1301-481-000-4 UPRIGHT SHAFT 2597y 1
48 B1302-552-B00  BUSHING, UPPER VTR 9Tk 1
49 B1303-552-BOC  UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHIMG, LOWER 2FYTY YEARA 1
50 §5-8151160-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=10.5 b3y 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
51 B1801-481-000-A LOYER SHAFT Yay™H 1-
52 B1607-352-000  BUSHING, REAR Ty TYmih 1
53 $SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bREyS 15/84-28 L=10.5 1
54 B1432-027-000  OIL PAD ROLLER MR~ 3-F"-%%4 7IAE 1
55 CS-111121A~SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=11.11 ¥=1 2FAR0Y D=11,11 ¥=12 ¥3 1
56 SS-8660810-TP  SCREY 1/4-40 L=8 FAFYT 1/4-40 =8 (2)
57 B1803-481-000  BUSHING, INTERKEDIATE yayty 3hAsh 1
58 $5-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAEY 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
59 B1802-481-000  BUSHING,FRONT 92U ITARN ]
60 $S-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=10.5 bAEY* 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
51 B1813-481-000 OIL SEAL Yy RLARA AL 1
82 B2226-481-000  LOOPER THREAD GUARD BUSHING Ya4h TR 1
63 #01 B1524-481-0A0  PRESSER FOOT ASH, 141 43 1
64 #01  SS-5060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 1.=2.8 b33y 3/32-56 1=2.8 (n
65 #01  B1524-481-0B0  PRESSER FOOT ASH. 41 1y (2eTHT-b 9%) 1
86 #01  $S-5060310-SP  SCREV 3/32-56 L=2.3 F323Y" 3/32-56 L=2.8 {1
87 #02  110-71800 HAHD LIFTER THIPE" LA 1
83 110-07101 HINGE SCREW ERCPEY FaT9RY° ]
69 $$-7001110-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 IRETRYT §/64-40 L=10.5 1
70 #02  110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 191 F298y 3} 1

15 5T 8 &
PNVERT7A A

Note ( #EED )#0l..... SPECIAL ORDER PART
#02..... FOR URBAK WHITE



5. FEED MECHANISE COMPONENTS (1)
EOBE (1)




REF.NO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION - S ty
1 B1623-555-000-A FEED REGULATOR DIAL AEN44 1
2 58-6120930-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 L33y” 3/16-28 L=9 1
3 B1634-555-000-B STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW ER U 5 bt i F e 1
4 RO-0742401-00  RUBBER RING oy i
5 B1620-481-000 FEED REGULATOR Y Fa-49at 4 1
6 B1622-555-000  HINGE PIN ) F3-u9274 AYTY H
7 $8-8151150-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAXYT 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
8 B1625-555-000  FEED REGULATOR CONMECTING ROD ) FE-vy% N 1
g B1626-555-000  FEED REGULATOR CONKECTING ROD FEUIE = R0 L B TV e 1

10 S5-8110510-SP._ SCREW  11/64-40 L=5 bAEYT 11/64-40 =5 1
11 88-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IRETEYT 11/84-40 L=7 1
12 B1610-481-0B0G - FEED ECCENTRIC CAH ASM. EVURRVEVY TR R 1
13 35-20906710-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 TAFIEYT 8/64~40 L=7 (2)
14 §5-2110930-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 IFFEYT 11/64-40 L=8.75 (3
15 S8-8661110-SP___SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 3T 1/4-40 L=11 (2]
16 B1612-1061-000  FEED ROCKER SHAFT COKNECTING R A4a4 Fayayr” 1
17 #01  B1636-581-B00  NEEDLE BEARING B ZRTR ATPUVET B 1
18 B1621-555-000-A CONTRGL LEVER SHAFT Tga-vy Wty 1
19 B16827-555-0A0  CRANK ASM. LUATUATIRY #3-EVR9FT D3 1
20 88-6121210-5p __ SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 L33y 3/16-28 1.=9 (1
21 $5-8150710~SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FARYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
22 S8-7110910-5P  SCREW REFRIT 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
23 $5-7620750-5P  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 IMETEYT 3/16-32 L=6.5 2
24 B1628-555-000  TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION STUD EYACY AT EEY YUY 1
25 B1646-505-000  TENSION SPRING EYA°Y AT 1
26 B1636-555-000  SUSPENSION BRACKET EYATY AT 3Ry 1
27 $5-7111120-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 IAETRYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
28 B1617-555-000  FEED DRIVING ROCKER Y f3-Luvy 1
29 $8-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FARYT 15/64-28 L=7 i
30 $8-8620610-5P  SCREY 3/16-32 =6 B2 3/16-32 1.=6 1
31 B1615-555-000  FEED DRIVING ROCKER HINGE PIN P Fa-8Y 7RIS Oy 1
32 B1619-556~-000  FEED DRIVING ROCKER HINGE PIN B9 Fa-EYYY SRy 1
33 $8-7111126-3P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 2hEIRYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
34 B1618-161-000  FEED DRIVING ROCKER ARM HINGE Aty YUty 1
KH] 55-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/84-28 |.=7 bARY™ 15/64-28 =7 i
36 B1614-555-000  FEED DRIVING ROCKER ARM Y F3-bY FRRANLY 1
37 81633-555-000  ROCKER ARM CONNECTING PIN 2AALTYY) BYRTE Y 1
38 $8-7111260-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=12 hEFRYT 11/64-40 L=12 1
39 1

B1608-555-040

FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASH.
_ z1k

PR ULy S £

41 B1606-481-000  CONMECTENG ROD 24A4 3 bVETIY 1
42 SD-1020701-SP  HINGE SCREW D=10.2 H=7 PTUEYY D=10.2 H=7 1
43 NS-BB80320-SP  HUT 9/32-28 nysvve 9/32-28 1
44 B1630-555-000  ROCKER ARH CONNECTING ROD H) F-EYEYLET 1
45 SD-0500401-SP  HINGE SCREY P= 5 H= 4 2 yEy™ D=5 H=4 1
48 WZ-0541510-KP  WAVED VASHER 5.4X9.0%0.3 FIFTLTTHTR 5. 4X9X0.3 1
47 HS-6120310-5P  HUT 3/18-28 pyyvye 3/16-28 1
48 B1629-555-0A0  CONTROL LEVER CRANK ASN. PN Fa-BYHFT 43 1
49 $S-6121210-5P  SCREW 3/18-28 L=12 €93y 3/16-28 L=9 (1)
50 $5-8150710-SP  SCREY 15/84-28 [=7 FA2y" 15/84-28 L=7 1
51 B1624-555-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER LA - 1
52 S5-8661040-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 MRS 1/4-40 L=10 1
53 $5-8660810-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FA3YT 1/4-40 L=8 1
54 RO-0691801-00  RUBBER RING IV 1
55 ¥Z-1052010-KP___ WAVED WASHER F30°91 8 %10.5%14.5%0. 3 1
56 B1660-481-000  STOPPER VA"~ Ab9A°- 1
57 B1661-481-000  SCREW UA™= ZRYN° - 397 1
58 B1662-481-000  LEVER STOPPER RUBBER CAP VA"~ ZRYA° - 274 1
59 HS-6150430-SP  HUT 15/64-28 oyar49h 15/64-28 1
60 ¥P-0621016-SD _ WASHER 6.2X13X1 LIyt 6,2X13%1 1
61 $5-8090540-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FA29* 9/64-40 L=5 1
62 #02  B1623-555-A00  FEED REGULATOR DIAL AEY 44 1
83 #02  B1624-555-004 REVERSE FEED COMTROL LEVER LA~ 1
Note { $EZD )#01..... SELECTIVE PART BN &H

..... FOR URBAR WHITE

- 10—

P—RYyAx 74 +H



6. FEED MECHANISH COMPONENTS (2)
B OB% (2)

35\36 38 37

-11 -



REF.H0 NOTE PART NHO. BESCRIPTION By 4 A Uty
1 B1613-481-F00  FEED DOG TN ($2-79E)) 1
2 S5-7111410-TP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=14 AEIEYT 11/64-40 L=14 1
3 WP-0480856-3P  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L93T 8 F 4.8%8.4%X0.8 1
4 B1662-481-000-A FEED BAR T4 1
D B1604-486-000 FEED BAR SHAFT TINRT 497D 1
6 33-1080510-3P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=5 $3%9° 1/8-44 1=5 1
7 B1715-481-000  COUNTER-SUNK WASHER LU AR 1
3 38-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 E3%9" 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
g B1603-486-0A0  FEED ROCKER ASH. FeT4 97 3 1

10 35-6121840-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 1=18.0 k33" 3/16-28 L=18 4]
11 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 B3B3 4.8%8.4X0.8 (1)
12 HS-8120310-5P  MUT 3/16-28 eIy 3/16-28 (1)
13 CQ-3030000-060  OIL WICK Y 0.3
14 B1604-155-000  FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO FINITY =LA 1
15 B1601-555-000  FEED ROCKER SHAFT AAA4 TN 1
16 C5-147121A-88  THRUST COLLAR ASH.D=14.72 V=12 A7ab9Y D=14.72 ¥=12 73 2
17 S3-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARYT 1/4-40 L=6 (4)
18 $8-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/B4-28 L=7 MARYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
19 B1702-155-000  BUSHING, REAR Iy A3 1
20 SD-10207Q%-SP_ HINGE SCREY _D=10.2 H=7 2*y3y” D=10.2 H=7 1
21 K5-8680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 onohy39r 9/32-28 1
22 RC-0150001-XP  RETAINING RING 13.8 Chardg 13.8 1
23 CQ-3030000-00  OIL WICK 1Yy 0.2
24 B1701-481-000  FEED DRIVIHG SHAFT V- RS M VUS| 1
25 B1604~155-000  FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING. FRO TIUFTH RIARN i
26 B1713-481-0A0  FEED BAR LINK ASH. AT RRURTL YUh D3 1
27 55-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 P2V 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
28 B4103-352-0A0  FEED RGCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. PIAR TRIGYIVY 43 1
29 $5-6621220-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 b3y 3/16-32 L=12 (2
30 B1610-430-000 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER SHAFT 3R BURTAL 3TY 1
3 £a-3030000-00  OIL WICK 2y 0.2
32 B1604-155-000  FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO AHYITY RLARA 1
33 33-8150710-8P  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=7 FARYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
34 C(-3030000-00  OIL WICK 1Yy 0.2
35 CS-147121A-3H  THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 ¥=12 232b9% D=14,72 H=12 %3 i
36 S8-8660610-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 FARYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2
37 B1702-155-000  BUSHING, REAR EVUIS B33 _ 1
38 33-8150710-8P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 BX2Y” 15/64-28 L=7 i
3% B1703-155-0AC  FEED DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM., AT ET 3 1
40 S8-6121010-TP  SCREY 3/16-28 [=15.5 E3%yT _3/16-28 1=15.5 {1
41 B1708-481-000 FEED DRIVING SHAFT CONNECTING EA: R A LU i
42 #01  B1712-481-00B  NEEDLE BEARING YTA-FTARY ATFIUYT 1
43 #02  B1613-481-A00  FEED DOG AT (4Y5°uNTY) 1
44 #02  B1613-481-D00  FEED DOG (D) AT D 1
Note ( EEED )001..... SELECTIVE PART IR &
#02..... SPECIAL ORDER PART A BB

- 12 -



7. THREAD SPREADER COMPONENTS

R EMR

—-13 —



REF.HO NOTE PART NO, DESCRIPTION I Oty
1 D2101-481-CA0  THREAD SPREADER ECCENTRIC ASH. PR §HL J3 1
2 $5-815071¢-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 bA2y™ 15/64-28 L=7 (2)
3 55-2080810-3P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.5 HhEIRYT 1/8-44 L=7.5 (2)
4 #01  B2103-481-00B  BEARING ALIATRHL ATIYLSS 1
5 B2105-481-000  LEFT & RIGHT DRIVIRG ROD A $29 n¥b” A 1
6 B1403-352-0A0 PIN PIuety iy 1
7 CG-2020000-00  OIL ¥ICK kM) 0.1
8 $5-8110410-TP  SCREV 11/84-40 L= 3.5 FARYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
g B2106-481-0A0  LEFT & RIGHT DRIVING ROD(B) AS F290YF" B H3 1

10 SD-0460701-TP _ HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 17 2 VT D=4.5 H=7 (1
11 33-7111110-TP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=10.5 LIV 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
12 B2117-481-0A0  FORE & AFT DRIVIHG ROD ASK. BrvaT oYkt b3 1
13 B2110-481-000-A BUSHING, UPPER 299"y 9935 i
14 B2109-481-000~A HOUNTING BASE a9 YTHETA 1
15 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 =20 ayR7IAT AL MG 1,=20 2
16 B2111-481-000~A BUSHING, LOVER FagyTh YRR i
17 $5-8150710-SP  SCREYW 15/64-28 L=7 MAEYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
18 82108-481-000  LEFT & RIGHT DRIVING SHAFT 19 Iy i
19 B2112-481-0A0  SLIDE BLOCK BRACKET ARANTE FUITIVFT 43 1
20 S8-7111110-TP  SCREY _11/64-40 1.=10.) IHEIEYT 11/64-40 1=10.5 (03]
21 81414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK Brate 1
22 B1827-232-000  SLIDE ROLLER STUD myty i
23 NS-68120310-SP  HUT 3/16-28 nyayIyk 3/16-28 i
24 ¥P-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 EFETH™ 3 5X10.5X1 i
25 B1715-481-000  COUNTER-SUNK YASHER A 1
26 SS-1080510-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=5 $929° 1/8-44 L=5 1
27 B2124-481-000  BUSHING,REAR AMEATEYTY FIIARE 1
28 $5-8150710-SP SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=7 FARYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
29 B2115-481-0A0  SLIDE BLOCK ASH. AREATE FUOTY 23AMF B3 i
30 SS-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 k33" 3/16-28 1=11.5 {1}
31 B2120-481-0A0  FORE & AFT DRIVING ARK ASK. 1 M R 1
32 $5-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 k53" 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)
33 B2119-481-0A0 PIN 1A M A S ] 1
34 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK gy (0.1}
35 NS-6120310-8P HUT 3/16-23 nyAriyl 3/16-28 1
36 B2122-481-000  THREAD SPREADER DRIVIHG SHAFT APINTRSTY 1
37 B2123-481-000  BUSHING,FRONT AMEATRITE 1AM 1
38 $5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=7 FARYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
39 B2125-481-0A0  THREAD SPREADER DRIVING ARH AS AFIRTE 97 b3 1
40 55-6121220-TP __SCREV 3/16-28 |=11.5 33" 3/16-28 1.=11.5 (1
41 38-7090520-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 RALIFY” 9/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
42 02126-481-CA0  THREAD SPREADER ASH. =18 LA BE: 1

Note { T )#01

..... SELECTIVE PART

-~ 14 -

BNBE



8. LOOPER & NEEDLE GUARD COMPONENTS
V—sN - 52 PER

— 15 —



REF.NO KOTE PART KO, DESCRIPTION By i Ot
1 D2013-481-C00  LOOPER MOUNTING BASE A A 1
2 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW H6 L=20 aYBYPIE AL HE L=20 4
3 B2030-481-000  LOOPER A-p° 1
4 B2015-481-0A0  LOOPER ROCKER ASH. A-NCHTT b3y 1

. - - = |3 a4
& B2025-481-000  COLLAR h=n" 937 h5~ (1)
7 $8-7090520-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 2AEFRYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
8 B2032-481-000  LOOPER DRIVING LINK SET RING A-1° YUl b 1
g B2012-481-000  BUSHING,REAR A=YV AR 2
19 $5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FARYT 11/64-40 1=3.5 2
11 B2010-481-040  LOGPER ROCKER SHAFT ASM. IR B 1
12 S$-7090010-TP  SCREVW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 EIFY 9/64-40 L=8.5 (4)
13 CQ-2520000-00  OIL WICK 1Yy 0.2
14 B2008-481-000  TRUHNION [ dov ) 1
15 B2014-481-0A0 __ _LOOPER CRARK COVER ASM, Y3V HnT- 43 1
16 $8-6092120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 L3%y" 9/64-40 L=21.2 (3
¥ TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG FALY 1
18 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE FLeuEr-7° 0.1
19 B2006-481-0A0  LOOPER CRANK(WITH SCREW) K=h° Bavh b3y 1
20 $3-8660810-TP  SCREY 1/4-40 =8 bARYT 1/4-40 =8 {2)
21 B2007-481-000  LOOPER CRAHK ADJUSTING SCREW vy Fa-byRe” (h
22 B2001-481-000-A LOOGPER CRANK DRIVING SHAFT A-n°¥h 1
23 B2002-481-000  BUSHING,FRONT A-n°3™8 1A%k i
24 $5-8150710-SP  SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=7 MY 15/64-28 L=T 1
25 B1803-481-000  BUSHING, IHTERHEDIATE YRITH FHARE 1
26 $5-8150710-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 MigyT 15/64-28 L=1 1
27 B2004-481-0A0  GEAR,UPPER L-h" APTRR 91 1
28 3$5-8660810~TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 FA2YT 1/4-40 L (2)
29 #01  B2005-431-0AB  GEAR, LOWER A-R® 37y~ 3% B H3 1
30 S5-6660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 =6 k333" 1/4-40 [=6 (2)
31 B2301-481-0A0  NEEDLE GUARD CAM ULL o TS 1
32 $5-8150710-TP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=7 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=7 (2)
33 B2302-481-000  NEEDLE GUARD CRAKK RCD nyg¥ pgr” 2
34 $5-8110410-TP  SCREV¥ 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAFYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
38 B1610-430-0A0 PIN ASH. 7228970 LY B3 1
36 £Q-3030000-00  OIL VICK Y (0.1
37 B1610-430-0A0 PIN ASH. TRREYFT BV B3 1
38 CQ-3030000-00  OIL WICK 1YY (0.1)
39 B2303-481-0A0  LOOP GUIDE ROCKER FORK LR S A S5 L i 1
40 SS-7111310-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=12.38 EIFyT 11/64-40 {,=12.8 (n
41 B2304-481-0A0  REAR HEEDLE GUARD ROCKER FORK FYRRTT Mgy 7ReR9§T 43 1
42 SS-7111310-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 ThEIRYT 11/64-40 L=12.8 (1)
43 B2306-481-000  NEEDLE GUARD DRIVING SHAFT Uiy R UL L E ST L i 1
44 B2307-481-000  BUSHING NS ¥ 9k 1
45 $8-8150710-3P  SCREN 15/84-28 L=7 FARyT 15/64-28 L=7 1
46 B2305-481-0A0  LOOP GUIDE DRIVING SHAFT ASK. AR A A B 1
47 CQ-2520000-00  OIL VICK 1Yy {0.2)
48 B2311-481-000~-A NEEDLE GUARD Wiy 1
49 £2309-481-0A0  REAR NEEDLE GUARD ROCKER ARH FILHTT MIFITT Y3 1
50 55-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 k33" 3/16-28 [=11.5 1)
51 $5~7080€10-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 WEIEYT 9/64-40 L=§ (1
52 B2310-481-000  LOOP GUIDE K-7° T4 I
b3 $8-7090520-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.5 WeIRYT §/04-40 L=4.5 2
54 ¥P-0371026-SD  WASRER 3.7X7X1 33T H R 3.7XTXL 2
1] 32308-481-0A0  LOOP GUIDE ROCKER ARM A=7° BTARTHET 93 1
58 $5-6121220-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=11.5 E5%9% 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)
57 #02  B2312-481-000  NEEDLE GUARD EENULT 1
Note { i¥& J)#0l..... SELECTIVE PART B AR Al
#OZ2..... SPECIAL ORBER PART B SCEE S

-~ 16 —



9. THREAD TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS
FMT B

-17 —



REF.NO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION [ Qey
1 p3103-461-pA0  LOOPER THREAD TENSIOH ASH. Ya4RFa-9 93 1
2 110-72204 TENSION RUT LEELMA LA H
3 83106-481-000  LOOPER THREAD TENSION SPRING {+$3-3 A°% ey
4 B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER AFF3-945 H4TFUEA {1
5 B3126-352-000  TENSIOH DISC 1+$3-% 13 (2}
6 B3104-481-000  LOOPER THREAD TENSION POST A+ F3- 0" - {1
7 P5-0200102-KH  SPRING PIN 2.0 X 10 A7ty 2,0%10 83
8 83106-380-000  THREAD GUIDE YA FA-FATT APV 163
9 ¥P-0851216-3C  WASHER 8.5X18.0X1.2 E33TH % 8.5X18X1.2 (1)
10 B3101-481-000  TENSIOH CONTROLLER INSTALLING AbFA-3 PUBTRT 4 (1
11 58-4110715-SP  SCREV 11/04-40 L=7 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=T 2
12 B3121-481-000  LOOPER THREAD TENSION RELEASE ¥rARANA 1
13 $5-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 339" 11/64-40 L=4.8 i
14 Y¥P-0740516-5P  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 L3FTh" 2 7.4X11.8X0.5 1
15 D3135-481-CBO  LOOPER THREAD RELEASE SHAFT A3 YRARINITTY B3 1
16 D3135-481-C00-A LODPER THREAD RELEASE SHAFT YRAPARATTY (1)
17 D3136-481-CA0  TENSTON RELEASE ARM ASH. YRARIRAYTY AFT HR (H
13 N§-B110310-3P  MUT 11/84-40 oydhIyt 11/64-40 {1
19 RG-0371801-00  RUBBER RING UM (1)
20 D3130-481-CAC  TENSOK RELEASE ARM ASH. UUELEL U AL 1
21 55-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/84-40 L= 6.5 k339" 11/64-4¢ 1L=6.5 (1)

22 D3134-481-C00  SPRIKG =4 20 R/ 5 R A 1

23 D3133-431-C00  SUSPENSION BRACKET EETTET DVIGTT AT Ry 1

24 $5-4110715-8P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=7 2

25 D3110-481-C00  TEMSION RELEASE SHAFT A2kt 38 1

26 B1522-552-000  OJL SEAL RING 13175 I A4NI-% 1

27 B3115-481-000  TENWSION RELEASE SHAFT SPACER ARk YT~ 1

28 B3116-481-000  SPACER(A), FOR INSTALLENG PLAT AMFE-Y MIYTRT4 B5- A 1

29 B3117-481-000  SPACER(B), FOR INSTALLING PLAT {b#3-2 MIYIRTA B5- B 1

30 $8-4112515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 =25 AT 11/64-40 L=25 1

31 55-4111415~-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 AR 11/64-40 L=14 1

32 RE-0600000~KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM) EpT2b47 6 i

33 B3120-481-000  NEEDLE THREAD TENSION RELEASE YRR P 1

34 S5-6110420-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4.8 B33Y" 11/64-40 L=4.3 1

35 B3102-481-0A0 HEEDLE THREAD TENSION ASH. 4R $I-Y B3 1

36 B3126-012-0006  THREAD TENSION DISK Ab$3-I%7 (2

37 B3104-481-000  LOOPER THREAD TENSION POST A+ #3057 - (1

38 B2306-019-000  TENSION THREAD GUIDE A+$3-3 TUF444 (1

39 B3102-481-000  NEEDLE THREAD TENSION GUIDE PL B4 FA-Y FUM A% (1)

40 B3101-481-000  TENSIOE CONTROLLER INSTALLING 4{bf3-3 pYYEET4 (1)

41 B3107-704-000  TERSION OISC PRESSER TUBE $3-949 191 (1

42 B3129~012-A00  TENSION SPRING AMFF-IRTE A (1

43 B3119-771-000  THREAD TENSION NUT I~V (1)

44 B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER APFI-U3F JH4FUE" (1)

45 D2210-481-DA0__ _LOOPER THREAD GUIDE ASK. A4V BS 1

46 B2203-481-000  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE(B) VRAPFUIA B (1)

47 S5-6080326-5P  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 L3Ry" 1/8-44 L=2.5 {1}

48 B2218-481-000  CAST-OFF VWIRE Badh Y- (1)

49 $5-6080410-SP  SCREVW 1/8-44 L=4 LI3Y" 1/8-44 L=4 (2)

ho ¥£-0371026-SD__ WASHER 3,7X7X1 L39THT 2 3. 1X1XL {2}

51 B2217-481-000  THREAD GUIDE STOPPER SPRING Bh APPUIL TAINTR (1)

52 $5-6080320-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L= 2.5 - £3%0” 1/8-44 1.=2.5 (2)

53 B2216-481-000  THREAD GUIDE SPRING hh ARFVUIA ATR (n

54 B2214-481-000  THREAD GUIDE 3TUD ALY (1)

55 N5-68110310-3P _ HUT 11/64-40 n9hrr 11/64-40 (1)

56 D2213-481-C00  CAST-OFF PLATE hadr 9 n

57 B2212-481-000  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE.RIGHT Bh APFU 3R 1

58 D2211-481-D0C0  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE. LEFT hhtrPuid (1)

59 B2215-481-000 COLLAR h AU B3- (4)

60 SS-7081310-8P  SCREW 1/8-44 [=12.5 heFey” 1/8-44 =12, (1)

61 D2227-481-D00  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE hh{bakd 4bFui4 H

62 SS-4080610-5P  SCREV 1/8-44 1.=6.4 FATRYT 1/8-44 L=6.4 (2)

63 §5-4110515-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 A" 11/64-40 L=5 2

64 B2220-481-040  LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP YR4h Ah Y3 1

85 B2225-481-000  SCREW YL AhEAFY” i

66 D3931-481-D00  ARW INSTALLING PLATE BAARIARA 97T RTA 1

67 35-4110715-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 HATEYT 11/64-40 L=7 4

68 RE-0400000-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING {4HM) Ea™2347 4 1

6¢ $D-0640211-SP  HINGE SCREVW D= 6.35 H= 2.1 U0Vt D=6,35 #=2.1 1

70 03928-481-DA0 _ THREAD TENSION RELEASE ASH. AbAb2AA bAT- U3 1

71 03929-481-DA0  RELEASE LEVER INSTALLING ASH. BhaAbIRA VAT-ATL 3 1

72 D3105-481-D00  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE VRLPPH4 C 1

73 D2120-555-C00  CORD PRESSER (120V) 4y h3v7° 1

74 $5-4110715-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT#3° 11/64-40 L=7 1

- 18 —



10. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
T B EBR

|
[
l
I
i
I
J

- 19 -



REF.HO KOTE PART NO. DPESCRIPTIOR By 3 A Qty

1 D2407-481-DBA  HOVING KHIFE MOUNTIHG PLATE AS LRSS AR 1
2 #01  D2407-481-DBB  MOVING KHIFE BASE ASM. FT-ARETAL FRARD- D3 (1)
3 $5-6090420-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 E3F" 9/64~40 L=4 (4)
4 D2405-481-C00-A COUNTER KNIFE J7443 (1)
5 D2401-481-CD0  KOVIKG KMIFE ASM, b v SV E 1)
8 01  D2401-481-CDB  COUNTER KNIFE ASM, FT-A 73 (Th4H) 1
7 D2403-481-C00  COLLAR }T-dz an (1)
8 RE-0250000-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (2.5MM) Ex*aridy 2.5 (1)
g D2407-481-D00  MOUNTING PLATE PR 4 (1)
10 D2406-431-D00  THREAD CLAMPING yRALR5uT° 1)
11 D2408-481-D00  CLAMPING STOPPER PIN BGuI° pARY” (2)
12 D2404-481-DGA  THREAD CLAHPING SPRING B3VI°NTF A (1)
13 #01  D2404-481-DOB  THREAD CLAMPING SPRING B 597° AT} B (1)
14 SD-0360601-SP  CLAMPING SCREW 2°vay" D=3.6 H=6 (1)
15 D2408-481-C00-A MOUNTING PLATE INSTALLING BASE bTodA BUYY4R {0
16 $5-6090510-3P  SCREY 9/64-40 L=5 EIFYT 9/64-40 L=5 {2)
17 $5-5080310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 bIAFYT 3/32-56 L=2.8 (1
18 D2410-481-C00-A OIL VICK HOLDER FT-AR 2VvERL 1
19 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK Py (0.2)
20 D2413-481-C00  KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT | M 1
21 D2412-481-C00  MOVING KNIFE BUSHING PIN S ¥ SR LT 1
22 $5-8151920-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=19.0 E3FY" 15/64-28 L=19 2
23 D2414-481-CA0  XNIFE DRIVING ARK ASH. PT-RRRTT U3 1
24 $8-7111110-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 I_LFEYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 0
Y] HK-6050001-3P  HUT M5 Byt dk_HHX0.8 14 2
26 D2415-481-DA0-A THREAD-CUTTING BALL JOIHT ASM. AFFYRw YTafuh b3 1
27 D2415-481-D00  KNIFE DRIVING ARM JOINT AFFY £ RT3V 1
28 HH-6050001-3P  HUT H5 oyhy+9r K6X0.8 132 (2)
29 D2416-481-C00  CONNECTING ROD AFRYYAT- k"R (1)
30 NM-6050001-5P  RUT M5 2y HHX0.8 1¥2 (2)
31 D3921-481-p00  CAM THREAD RELEASE BLOCK BhAbard 1R (1)
32 D2415-481-C00  KMIFE DRIVING ARM JOINT AMEYLAT- (274 (1
33 #02  D2460-48G-EAB  SOLENOID AMFPIL AT 1
34 #03  D2460-481-DAB  SOLENOID ASH, SI URVITVES A 1
35 #04  D2460-481-DAA . SOLENGID ASH. ARSI B3 1
36 S§-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ALGEYT 11/64-40 L=T (3)
37 D2485-481-C00  PLUNGER TP HuYT Y- (1)
38 D2466-481-C00  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE IV R UL & (1)
39 RE-0400000-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (4HM) EATRMAT 4 2
40 02461-481-C00  CONNECTING PIN iy VA e A 1
41 G5066-110-000  CORD HOLDER F-71TA481 1
42 33-7110910-SP  SCREW YALIFYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
43 DBO43-555-BC0  PIN TERMINAL, MALE By 2354 142 2
44 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 EF3"H7 7 4.8%X8.4%0.8 2
45 SS-7111120-SP SCREN 11/64-40 1=10.5 RhESRY” 11/64-40 1:10.5 2
46 58-7110740-TP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=7 I/EFEYT 11/64-40 L=T 2
47 D2462-481-C00  SOLENOID HOLDER VL 331 1
43 VP-0501016-SB  WASHER b5X10.5X1 b3 a7 5X10.5X%1 1
49 D2421-481-CA0  THREAD TRIMMER LEVER ASH. ARRIVAT~ 73 1
50 N$-6120310-8p . NUT_3/16-28 aydutyd 3/16-28 1
51 S8-5110810-3P  SCREV 11/84-40 L=8 . FIAFYT 11/64-40 L=8 2
52 D2429-481-C00  ROLLER INSTALLING PLATE FuETYR-9 FIYFAR i
53 D2430-481-C00  ROLLER yutty n-3 1
54 SD-0600452-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4.5 2TvRYT D=6 H=4.5 i
55 SD-0791501-SP  HINGE SCREY D= 7,94 H=15.0 FTyxyT B=7.94 H=15 1
56 D2426-481-C00  THREAD TRIMMER LEVER HOUNTIRG ARFYLAT~ FUPERT4 1
57 $5-8151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 nYAY¥IET AL 15/64-28 2
58 D2428-481-CA0  SAFETY CAM ASH, PUETVAL U3 1
59 $5-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/B4-28 L=10.5 FAFY" 15/64-28 L=10.5 (2)
60 N2424-481-C00-A TENSION SPRING FAZE IR R 1
61 D2425-481-C00  SUSPENSION BRACKET 32 ERTUATE AF 1
62 S8-7110710-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=7.0 IAEFRYT 11/64-40 L=T 1
63 D2461-486-E00  THREAD TRIHHER STOPPER APFYAFIAS - 1
64 $8-7151210-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 HeIFIT 15/64-28 1=12 2
G5 S5-7110840-8P  SCREW 11/84-40 L=7.8 heIE” 11/64-40 1,=7.8 2
66 D2411-481-CA0  KNIFE DRIVING FORK ASH, FU-RRTR297 93 1
67 $5-7111110-TF  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=10.5 2he3Ryt 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
63 55-6151040-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 k33" 15/64-28 L=10 1
Note { iFE2 )#0l..... SPECIAL ORDER PART(FOR THICK THREAD) #HiEX#& ( XHRH )
#02..... FOR HH-4381-5 HH-481-5 H
#03,.... FOR MH-481-4-3 HH-481-4-3 A
KO4..... FOR HH-481-4-4 HH-481-4-4 H

- 20 —



11. THREAD DRA¥ OUT SOLENOID COMPONENTS
AR LREF

28 26 /27

F T T e T T T T TR

MH-48{-4-3-
MH-481-5

MH-481-4-4

- 21 =




REF.NO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIONR S Jty
1 D3011-481-CAC  THREAD DRAW OUT WIRE ASH. 4y~ MR 3 1
2 03918-481-D0C  THREAD GUIDE PIN VUL S (1)
3 55-8080310-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=2.8 PAEYT 1/8-44 L=2.8 (2)
4 03917-481-D00  GUIDE PIN HOLDER PRy YT (1)
) D3913-481-D0G _ WIRE TUBE T{y-Fa-7" {1
8 33912-481-CA0  THREAD DRAW OUT VIRE ASM, J4y~ U3 (1)
7 D3914-481-C00  WIRE HOLDER 94y-H" (1
8 03911-431-C00  WIRE MOUNTING PLATE 94y~ MPrRTA (1)
g D3919-481-D00  WIRE GUIDE FAY-FUHA (2)

10 $5-4080415-8P _ SCREY 1/8-44 L=4 FATEY” 1/8-44 1=4 2
11 Wp-0371026-30  WASHER 3.7X7X1 e a7 % 3.7X7X1 (2
12 H8-6090310-3P  HUT 9/64-40 Ry 9/64-40 (2)
13 3915-481-C006  SPRING J4¥- EFTINTR (1)
14 $3916-481-C00  TUBE HOLDER J4¥-$2-77 131 (1
15 SS-4110515-SP___ SCREY 11/64-40 L=5 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=5 (L
16 85-4110515-3P  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=5 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=5 1
17 S§-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 AE7FY" 11/64-40 L= 5 2
18 D39106-481-C00  WIRE DRAWING LINK PERRUVY 1
19 $5-4110515-8P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 FAT3Y" 11/64-40 L=5 1
20 D3908-481-C00  LINK B Ty B i
21 SD-0450211-8P  HINGE SCREW D= 4.50 H= 2.1 FTuEYT b=4.5 H=2.1 4
22 D3906-481-C00  THREAD DRAW GUT LEVER PR IbnT - 1
23 88-7080410~SP  SCREV 8/64-40 L= 3.5 TAEFRY” 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
24 D3909-481-C00  LINK CONHECTING PLATE PRty Ly 1
25 D3905-481-C00  LINK A YR NYY 1
26 D3907-481-CA0  THREAD DRAW OUT ARM ASM. PR IHFT H3 1
27 $S-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 ALIRYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
28 RE-0600000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (GHM) E3™%039 B 1
29 D2107-555-B00  WIPER LINK SHAFT, A J4RT - W ETh A 1
3Q RE-0250000-K0 E-SHAPED SHAP RING (2.5MM) Ex"5b49 2.5 2
31 #02  D3901-481-DAA  THREAD DRAW OUT SOLEROID ASH. BIRTIRYTER 3 1
32 #01  D3901-481-DAB  THREAD DRAW OUT SOLENGID ASM. PRIy 43 1
33 #03  D3901-486-EAB  THREAD DRAW OUT SOLENOID ASM. VUE ML A ) 1
34 #04  D3901-486-DAC  THREAD DRAW OUT SOLENCGID ASH. PRI RN B3 i
35 #05  D3001-486-EAC ~ THREAD DRAY OUT SOLENHOID ASH, RTIRITAYE 3 I
36 #03  D3901-486-EOB  THREAD DRAW OUT SOLENOID BT et 7k (1)
37 D2118-555-B00-4 PLUNGER VAR VA (1)
38 RE-0901110-K0O  SNAP? RING 9 E3”%+47 § (1)
39 D3902-481-C00-A SPRING USRS AR (1
40 HAT-80115700 WASHER 17yt ZpYn°- 3T {1
41 HM-B040002-SE  RUT M4X0.7 mrastyh H4X0.T 292 (2)
42 WS-0411002-KB  SPRING WASHER 4 MFETHT R (1
43 H¥-2001100-00  WIRE BLACK ETo-AFTVEY 7-0.16 (Um) (1.1
44 G5066-110-000  CORD HOLDER F-=7T AL (1)
45 SH-4040001-5B  SCREW M4 L=6 FAT23Y” H4X0.7 L=6 1)
46 b3803-481-C00  SOLENOID COVER MRty 95T AT - (1)
47 SH-4040601-SB  SCREW M4 L=6 FATIRYT H4X0.7 L=6 {2)
48 #06  D3803-481-C0A  SOLEROGID COVER PRI RN 1)
49 #02  D3901-481-COB  SOLENGID FAN - 39 (1)
50 801  D3901-481-DOB  SOLENGID S/ VA {1)
51 DB043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE L7V 237 A% 2
52 DBO01-555-B00  PLUG COVER 7095 BAT- A 1
53 DBOZ29-5b56-B0OA  HYLON PLUG 6P 6P F4m¥7°3%" 1
54 SH-4040601-SB  SCREW M4 L=6 FATaEYT M4X0.T7 L=6 2
55 ¥S-0441040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.4X7.4X1 ATRETET R 4.4X7.4X1 2
Note ( #E3C )#0l..... FOR MH-481-4-3 HH-481-4-3 H

#02. ... FOR Ml-481-4-4 WH-481-4-4 W

#03....., FOR MH-481-5 HH-481-5 H

#04..... FOR URBAN WHITE(FOR WH-481-4-3) 7P —NY:F74 bH Hi-481-4-

#05..... FOR URBAN WHITE(FOR MHK-431-5) PN upT 4 E HI-481-5

#06..... FOR URBAN WHITE P-nyio4rH

- P2 —



A N — 5B B R

12. WIPER COMPONENTS

MH-481-4-3
MH-48I-5

— 23—



REF.NG NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION Eoy A A Gty
1 D2111-555-B00-B MAGNET INSTALLING BASE COVER AR VIR DLVL L AR T
2 SS-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 AEIFYT 11/64-40 L= 3.2
3 D2101-555-C00  MAGHET INSTALLING BASE EVAEVINRAILE A
4 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=7 MeIFY” 11/64-40 L=7
) $S-7110840-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 [=7.8 YALIEY” 11/64-40 1.=7.3
8 SL-4040881-3F  SCREW M4 L=8 FAT2FYT EAR M4 L=8
7 SL-4030821-385  SCREW M3 FTYRFATRYT M3
8 D2114-555-B0C  BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR 7T MG
9 $§-7112420-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=24 REIFYT 11/64-40 L=24

o~ e~
bt Pt pt gk gt et ek WD D DD e sk i et (A b
— b e e

10 401  D300A-481-DAA  WIPER MAGHET ASM. I4N° -3B" 39} U3
11 #02  D3008-486-EAB.  SOLENGID J4R° -3 F9E 43
12 #03  D3008-481-DAR  WIPER DRIVING SOLENGID ASM. PEIAEEE LA 4] SV E
13 #01  D3901-481-C0B  SOLENOID EEFAGE S A L1
14 #04  D3901-481-b0B  JSOLENOID 2739
12 02118-555-B00-A PLUNGER Pl oAk
i6 RE-0901110-K0  SNAP RING 9 E#™%b49 9
17 D3006-481-C00  SPRING 94n° - IYTATE (1)
18 HAT-80115T00 WASHER 7OIYYTY- AR - 8T H
19 NH~6040002-SE  HUT M4X0.7 yAryE H4X0.7 292 (2)
20 ¥S-0411002-KB  SPRING WASHER 4 LN Sl {1)
21 D2119-555-C00  SWITCH DEF NN VA Ve ¥y
22 HW-2F18512-19  ELECTRIC WIRE, WHITE ey 0,18X18 {G.1)
23 #03  HY-5F18S12-48  4-CORE CABTYRE CORD ¥¥7 R4vI-FT 0L 18X10X4 {2)
24 02120-555-C00  CORD PRESSER (120V) 4y 33u7° 1
25 SH-4040601-SB  SCREW M4 [=0 AT aFY” HAXQ.T L=6 (1)
26 ¥P-0450500-5B  WASHER L1 A S AT d T 1 (1
27 #01  HY-DF18S12-48  4-POLE NYLON PLUG COVER 7°55THAT~ 4P b (1.5)
28 D6042-655-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE 7Y 2-3F4 AR (2)
29 HAI-15043000 HYLON RECEPTACLE 4P 4P 1772 {n
30 DEO0Y-555-D0A  4-POLE HYLON PLUG COVER I°59hnT - AP b 1
31 RE-0250000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (2.5HM) E47 347 2.5 3
32 D2102-555-B00  CONNECTING LINK 940° = LurY Huh 1
33 D3001-481-C00-A VEPER DRIVING SHAFT BRACKET JART =" 75 1
34 D3002-481-C00-A WIPER DRIVING SHAFT PRI A 1
3 RE-0500000-K0 _ E-RING EH"%E29 § i
36 D3004-481-C00-A WIiPER ARH VRSN L 1
37 $§-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 TREIFYT 9/64-40 L=6.3 2
38 D3003-481-C00-A WIPER AR - 1
39 S§-7080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 3.8 ILIFY 1/8-44 1=3.8 1
40 ¥P-0371036-S)  WASHER 3.7X6X1 B3 ET R 3. TX6X1 1
41 #05  D3010-481-CAB  NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP BASE ASH. LUES L My Ak NE A A 1
42 D3010-481-DA0  HEEDLE CLAMP BASE ASH. AT T4 S 1
43 P3010-481-C00  NEEDLE CLAMP BASE NARP57° 874 (1)
44 D3011-481-DO0  THREAD CLAMP NAM50F° (1)
45 S3-8080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 33" 1/8-44 [=4 {2)
46 WP-0371026-8D  WASHER 3.7X7X1 337 H7 3 3. TXTX1 (2)
47 D3012-481-D00  SPRIKG A MARIFYTY ATR A (1)
48 D3013-481-D600- SPRIRG B MAMISYTT AR B (1)
49 S5-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 EIRYT 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
50 #05  D3011-481-COB ~ THREAD CLAMP Ni4b95%7° 1]
51 D2611-555-B00~A CABLE HOLDER -7k MABET 1
52 $8-7110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 THeFRYT 11/64-40 L=7,8 1
53 $S-7090510-SP  SCREV 9/84-40 L= 4.6 IMeTRYT 9/064-40 L=4.6 2
54 D2107-555-B00  WIPER LINK SHAFT, A 4T = GUAETY A 1
95 D3005-481-C00  WIPER CUSHION ILA° -9 yay 1
56 #4086  D2111-555-BOA  HAGNET INSTALLING BASE COVER SEAE I UNLE AT T 1
57 #06  D2101-555-COA  MAGNET INSTALLING BASE YRR A 1
Note ( fEED )#01..... FOR HH-481-4-4 KH-481-4-4 H

#02.. ... FOR MH-481-5 HH-481-5 H

#03..... FOR MH-481-4-3 HH-481-4-3 H

#04..... FOR MH-481-4-3,481-5 MH-481-4-3,481-5 A

BOS. ..., SPECIAL ORDER PART T B vk B i

#OG..... FOR URBAK WHITE P—NyiT74H

— 24 —



13. OTL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
R EESEER

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ Ot
1 B3526-552-0A0  OIL RETURN TUBE ASH. Bag JIAE B3 1
2 B3529-226-000  OIL FELT PRESSER BV a- JIARERI 1
3 D35636-555-B00  OIL RETURN TUBE PRESSER PLATE IU)2-NT 477 A4 1
4 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATEY 11/64-40 L=7 ]
5 B3534-155-000  PLUNGER 17559~ 1
6 B1214-038-000  PLUNGER SPRING AR VPAR RS S Oh 1
i SQ-1110401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW SR VL DL S 2
8 B3530-555-000  OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77793 1
9 RO-1952401-00  RUBBER RING 0yuy” 1
10 B3545-122-000  OIL GUARD j2-2 §°v7° 79753% 1
11 B3552-481-000  OIL PUMP INSTALLING COLLAR 2T VIT s B 3
12 B3513-484-000-A MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE 999 ¥1-2n7 470 1
13 B3527-415-000  RUBBER JOINT ¥1-2 M47° 9377 2
14 B3553-481-000  GEAR OIL PIPE MR R1-2 AT 477 1
15 B2657-771-000  GUIDE F-7"N 7y 1
16 $5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
17 B3554-481-000  HOLDER , AITRR §1-2 D747 41 1
18 #01  B9135-123-0A0  SILIC. OIL LUBRICATING OILER A 2Ly 777999 43 1
19 B3501-555-0A0  LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM. Fa-1 R°V77 R4 3 1

(1)
(1)
(1)

32-24°Y7° M)9H43

21 B3505-555-000  RUBBER JOINT VDPAVE SRV DAL A 4

22 B3506-555-000  RUBBER JOINT BRFL-2NTA477 95T

23 B3501-565-000  LUBRICATING OIL PUMP F2-24" 7% 24 (1)
24 B3507-555-000  OIL PUMP IMPELLER Ny AR (1)
20 B3508-556-000  OIl PUMP IMPELLER COVER EVAN SOV R (1)
26 SH-4031001-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 TAT239" M3X0.5 L=10 (3)
27 WT-0320002-KZ  WASHER VES B A B 1K (3)
28 HM-6030000-0E  NUT M3X0.5 oy 9 M3X0.5 132 (3)
29 B3502-555-000-A LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER 191 7 V7% 7% (1)
_30 SE-4301031-SR  SCREW 2977 24bxy" 3X10 (5)
31 55-6123010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=30.0 by 3/16-28 1.=30 (2)
32 55-6122510-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 3397 3/16-28 L=25 (1)
33 B3521-481-000-A LUBRICATING OIL PIPE YRYTHFL9IN 477 1

Note ( iE&d I#01..... SPECIAL ORDER PART 15 51 7k 3 A e

.__25.._



14, OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
M - bR R

20

REF.NG NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTICN - Qw
1 B8217-481-AD0  OIL RESERVOIR ASM. F7U3R7 b3y 1
2 B8217-481-ACO  OIL RESERVOIR ASH. TIHETRY b3 (1)
3 B8217-481-000  GIL RESERV¥OIR PITIETA 1)
4 B8235-481-000  GASKET A FIT98"% ARy (A) (2)
) B8237-481~-000  GASKET C P75 A3y (C) (1)
8 D8227-555-E00  FELT CUSHKION F-7°3%412% 4 (4)
7 $8-7701010-8P  SCREV 5/16-24 L=10 TREFEYT 5/16-24 L=10 (2)
3 R0-0681901-00  RUBBER RING gyur* (2)
9 B3420-555-0A0  KNEE PRESS ROD ASH. L3 PFIIITY 43 (1)

10 B3420-555-000 _ KHEE PRESS RQD LR FFIaTy (1)
11 B3427-122-000  KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKE E¥TPF 23V MUYYAST (1)
12 $$-9182010-SN  SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 RYHYAT AL 8/32-20 L=20 (2)
13 B3426-552-000  THRUST RING e PF 2a¥Th AIAMYS (1).
14 B3429-555-G00  SPRING EFTET AATATATR (1)
15 $3425-555-000  COMBECTING ROD, VERTICAL EEOFYT A4Fy9FT &)
18 $5-9151810-8R  SCREW YR &b (1)
17 $5-8153010-SR  SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=30 FARYT 15/64-28 L=30 (1)
18 HS-6150430-SR  HUT 15/64-28 wAIHE 15/64-28 (2)
19 $5-8152080-Sk SCREV 15/64-28 L=19.5 FA%YT 15/64-28 L=19.5 (1)
20 B3421-555-000  KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD [ M4 A+ N 1

21 B8228-1256-00¢  OIL RESERVOIR MAGHET VT IRY 1

22 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASH, LTI Y3 1

23 B3431-552-000-4 KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER E3TFFAR AN - (1)
24 B3419-122-000  KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD E3TPF RFITH (1)
2R 110-24403 RUBBER L3 PF 2L (1)
26 110-23702 KKEE PRESS PLATE (3881 (1)
27 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER - A SR L e n
28 $5-9151540-SR  SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 nyRsA™AF 15/84-28 L=15 1)

- 26 —



15. PSC BOX COMPONENTS (FOR MH-481-5)

PSCHv 7 XK (MH-481-5H)




REF.NG HGTE PART 0. PESCRIPTIOR R I Oty
i #01  HB50L-090-AAG  PSC URIT A ASH. PSC 22%F A %3 1
2 #02  HBS01-090-AAA  PSC UYNIT C ASH. PSC 229 € H3 1
3 #03  HB501-090-BAG  PSC URIT B ASH. PSC 229+ B 43 1
4 #04  HB501-090-BAA  PSC URIT D ASM. PSC 229: D H3 1
5 $05  H&501-090-FEAO  PSC URIT E ASH, pSCazyh E b3 1
[} #06  M8501-000-EAA  PSC URIT G ASH. PSC2zyt G 93 1
7 807  HB501-090-FAG  PSC UNIT F ASH. PSCazyh F ¥3 i
8 #08  HB501-090-FAA  PSC URIT H ASH. pSCazyt H 43 1
9 SL,-4061681-SF  SCREYW HB L=16 FAT2FYT tha MG L=18 4
10 H3002-3110-000  KOUNTING PLATE 9 bYTAEe” 1
11 SL-4051681~SF  SCREW M5 L=1G A3 2AZ M5 L=18 2
12 H8502-110-D40~A POVER SOURCE CORD ASH. AC zasyana-»* h3 1
13 HE624-110-000  WIRE PIN 14410y (2)
14 HP-1A43PGC-12  GROUND VIRE TERMINAL YRR VEVD] 0
15 HY¥-0003200-30  3-CORE CARTYRE CORD $977 34¥a-1 39 (0.4)
18 D6O08-555-D00  4POLE PLUG COVER, WHITE 4P 7735 RAT- I (1)
17 HE643-110-000  3-POLE PLUG 4V I° 35" 3P (1)
18 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, WALE €'y %-36 13 (3
19 HX-0000800-00  CORD BUSH 1-FT TS 1
20 $L-4051681-SF  SCREV M5 1.=18 FATEYT baa MG L=16 3
21 H8507-110-040  PEDAL SEHSOR ASH. ATRTREVE- 73 1
22 H2009-110-000  SPRING REGULATOR FIRIYFY FI-RYRST {1)
23 H2010-110-000  ADJUST KUT TIHIYPY F2-RUIUL {1
24 H2007-110-A00  SPRING, A JIRIINTE A {1)
25 H2008-110-000__ SPRING STUD ZIRIIATZYY 1
26 H2001-110-000  PEDAL SENSOR MOUNTIHG PLATE AR REVE MIYRAR {1)
27 H2006-110-000  SPRING TITTIAR {1
28 H2002-110-000  PEDAL LEVER ATRT RN (1)
29 H8521-110-0A0  SENWSOR VOLUME ASK. ev3-3Ta 73 {1
30 H2003-110-000  PEDAL LINK AR A (1)
31 SH-8040802-TP  SCREV M4X8 2ARYT M4X0.T L=8 (2}
32 H2004-110-000  VOLUME LINK FrUa- Y (1}
33 SH-4030801-SF  SCREW M3X0.5 L=§ FATAEY” H3X0.5 L=8 (1)
34 SL-4030681-3F  SCREW U3 L=6 FATAEY” it M3 L=B {4}
35 H3001-110-000  PSC BOX PSCE" A 1
36 200 H9633-110-000  FUSE 5A tz-71" 54 1
37 #10  H9644-110-000 FUSE 8A b1-3 84 1
38 H8503-110-0A0  FUSE ASH, k2-2" 73 1
39 HF-G007115-00  FUSE HOLDER bI-2tHAET- {1}
40 M9624-110-000  WIRE PIN 94¥-E° Y (2}
41 H8528-110-040 VARIABLE RESISTOR ASM. 4 Fasn A4 b3 1
42 5L-4041081-5F  SCREV M4 L=10 AT a3y eax W4 L=10 8
43 H3004-110-000  GASKET A FALT P IR STV | 2
44 H3006-110-000  GASKET B AUUIRENT- AC95Y B 2
45 H1001-090-000  PSC BOX COVER PSC 3™ 94230° - 1
48 H9656-090-000  SCREW AR - FabARY” 1
47 H3014-110-040  HINGE ASM. BTURARAT - EVYT B3 2
48 #11  H8509-130-AA0-A TRAMSFORMER UNIT A ASH. FrUyTuaseE 4 1
49 #12  HB8500-130-BA0-A TRANSFORMER UNIT B ASH. Frurtvacyk B 1

50 $13 . HMB509-130-FA0-A TRAHSFORMER UHIT E ASH Frurtvazhk E 1
51 #14  MHB3500-130-FAO-A TRANSFORMER UNIT F ASH. Fouytuanyk F [
52 H8505-110-0A0  CAPACITOR ASH.C2 iU (2 4y (1)
53 HC-C042400-00  CAPACITOR 3300KF 63V avFtye 3300MF 63V 7Ty (1)
54 H8624-110-000  WIRE PIN P4¥-L°Y (2)
55 HB504-110-0A0  CAPACITOR ASM.C1 vty €1 93 )
56 HC-¢053800-00  CAPACITOR 4700MF 63V IvFTue AT00HE 83V #°vd (1)
57 H9624-110-000 WIRE PIH Y-k (2)
58 SL-4030681-5F  SCREV H3 L=6 $A*239" vz M3 L=6 (1)
59 H3005-110-000  SHIELD PLATE bV I-RET4R m
80 $1.-4041081-SF  SCREY H4 k=10 ATy a2 M4 L=10 (10}
81 HO630-110-000 TERMIHAL PLATE auy4 (2)
62 SH-4021601-5F  SCREV M3X0.5 L=18 FAT239" H3X0.5 L=18 (4)
83 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND LT Y S 2)
64 HG649-110-000  EBGE BUSKING THFRT TN (0.1

=130~ R GHIT A FURTYRSY A M3 (1)

86 A10  H8504-130-BA0  TRANSFORMER UNIT B F UYLV B B3 (1)
67 HG628-110-000  CLIP SR N (1)
68 HP-1A43PGC-12  GROUKD VIRE TERMINAL PHEYIRYY (N
69 HEB24-110-000  YIRE PIY TAY-E" Y {5)
10 H9624-110-000  YIRE PEN 94y~ Y {4)
71 H8627-110-000  8-POLE PLUG 140v7°35° 8P Im {1)
T2 HGB19-110-000  PIK-SHAPE TERMIHAL, FEMALE ETu8-314 A2 8
73 RE-0500000-X0  E-RIHG E¥* 4149 5 1

Note ( iE3D }#01..... FOR 200V (WITHOUT AK) 200V (AK LA )
RO2..... FOR 200V (VITH AN 200V (AK T2 H )
#03..... FOR 100V (WITHOUT AK) 100V (AK SEL A )
HO4..... EOR 100V (VITH AK) 100V (AK % )
WOG..,.. FOR 180V ~ 250V (YITHOUT AK) 190V ~ 250V (&K &L M)
HOG. . ,.. FOR 100V ~ 250V (VITH AK) 190V ~ 250V (&K {$% 8 )
#O7,.... FOR 100V ~ 250% (WITHOUT AK)  100¥ ~ 250V (&K L H )
HOS. ..., FOR 100V ~ 250Y (WITH AK) 100V ~ 250V (&K {4 H )
R09..... FOR 200V, 190V ~ 250V 200V, 100V ~ 250V H
#i0. ..., FOR 100V, 100V ~ 130V 100¥, 100V ~ 130V A
At ... FOR 200V 200% &

#i2..... FOR 100V 100V A
#13..... FOR 190V ~ 250V 190V ~ 250V
rid..... FOR 100V ~ 130V 100V ~ 130V [

— 28 —



PSCHEME (MH-481-5H)

16. PSC CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS (FOR MH-481-5)

AN A
N e e e AN e ANTITTTTTN

_29._




REF.NO NOTE PART NG. DESCRIPTION I Qty
1 H8514-120-CAC  GROUND VIRE ASK.E 7-A1-4" £ 43 1
2 K9637-110-00¢  12-POLE PLUG COVER 7754 kAT~ 12P 1
3 H9640-110-000  12-POLE PLUG FAUVIOGYT 12P 1
4 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, HALE Ly 2-3th 42 4
5 #01  M8511-120-0A0-4 DRIVER CABLE ASM. C PUIANT - K- h €43 1
6 #01  D6042-555-BO0  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE LY 2-3FR AR {4}
7 #01  MATI-15043000 HYLON RECEPTACLE 4P 4F LRI e (1)
8 #01  MH9618-110-000  INTERMINAL Avz-3tk {4)
9 #01  HN-0000500-00  RING CORE B yuyta? B (1)

10 M3011-110-000  PLUG WELEF UM 1
i} #02  H3011-110-000  PLUG IRPRANTITR 1
12 H3018~110-000  TRANSISTOR PLATE FIYTRE PA4R B 1
i3 SL-4031281~SF  SCREV M3 L=12 thazzy™ H3 L=12 2
14 SL-4031081-SF  SCREV M3 L=10 FATAFYT LAz M3 L=10 1
1 M3018-110-000  TRANSISTOR PLATE FIVIT A% FA42 B 1
16 SL-4031281-SF  SCREVY M3 L=12 BAZEYS M3 L=12 2
17 SL-4031081-SF  SCREV M3 L=10 FAT2RYT A2 U3 L=10 1
18 SL-4031281-3F  SCREW K3 L=12 thazyT M3 L=12 2
19 NH-3034000-8F  FLANGE HUT F3v¥T 9 H3 2
20 51.-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 1.=10 tatazd” eax W3 L=10 2
21 H1013-110-000  CORD BUSH A B A E 5 1
22 H1001-060-000  PLUG RFTT Y 1
23 SL-4041081-3F  SCREW M4 L=10 1AT23YT BAZ W4 L=10 4
24 M8505-090-0A0  DRIVER CABLE A ASH. FR94AMT- F=774 A U3 1
25 DGO42-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL. FEMALE L%V 3-338 4% (6]
26 GBC-02618000 NYLON RECEPTACLE 12P 40y LEIT9ME Ym 12P (1
27 M8522-110-0A0  GROUND WIRING ASH. F-21-b" B3 (1)
28 M9G618-110-000  INTERMINAL A/3-3Fh {6)
29 M8511-110~-0A0-A CLUTCH BRAKE CABLE A3M. BIYFTTL-% F-TTh 43 1
30 D6042-500-B00  PIN TERMINAL,. FEMALE E°Y 3-37h 33 {4)
31 K8620-110-000  RECEPTACLE 330R YRIC K (1)
32 H9618~110-000  INTERMINAL Ava-34k (4)
33 K10061-116-000-A RADIATOR A F-39nTv A 1
34 H1004-120-CA0  RADIATOR B F-FINTY B 43 1
35 81,-4851481-SF  SCREW H2.5 1=14 tata3y” eax 2.5 Le14 4]
36 HG-0023100-00  DICDE BRIDGE (S2VYB10) 2 {1-+7 S2VBLO (1)
37 SL-4042081-5F  SCREW M4 L=20 FATRYT BAZ H4 L=20 (1
38 HG636-110~000  DIODE BRIDGE 2RI 89
39 H1002-110-000-A RADIATOR £-39A°Y B (1)
40 ¥P-0430800-SC  YASHER LIt HT R akTaek M4 (1
41 HH-6040001-SC  HUT M4 YAy H4X0.7 132 (1)
42 ¥P-0280500-5C  WASHER EHTRT R ¥ a3k H2.5 (1)
43 HM-6850001-3C  HUT M2.5 6373+ H2.5 (1)
44 SL-4041681~8F  SCREW M4 L=16 FAT2FYT th2 M4 L=16 2
42 M3012-110-000 _ TRANSISTOR SET PLATE PIVYT AR FALR 1
46 HAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE 2«4 AFYIM b

Note { iE3d )n0l

..... FOR WITHOUT AK
..... FOR VITH AK

— 30 —

A BUH
AK 1t & A



17. PSC CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS (FOR MH-481-5)
PSCERBFKE (MH-481~5HD

125 Ref. No, 5

g 8 Rsl. No. B o# Ret. No. i & Rsl, Ra,

Rt9 8 VA1 28 03, 2,8, 11 48
Ala [ VR, 8 29 w23 43
®18, 33 10 VRO 30 cs 50
A7 1 Yt 3 cs L1]
R13, 32 12 Y2 22 €2,4~7,9,18,19, 20 52
Ata 13 afy ] cta LX]
A4 4 Q10 34 c,n 54
R2,39 15 [ TN 16 c1? 55
R20 ~ 73 18 ap 38 TPGND. L1 58
A1g, 20 ) a8, 7 a7 ZNRI 57
R4 18 CRAL, 2 38 7} L1}
A38 19 AVAZ » ng 8
1] 20 AVAL 4 1 0
u1,8 k)] u2 4t 3,12, ' [T
AB 7l us 42 F 82
A1, 2 23 [tz] 1 15 63
A35 24 [ 4 13 84
A4 2% Ut 45 N [}
RAL 2 28 01,2 LLJ

VA2 H 01,2610 47

— 31 -




REF.NO  HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOHN oy X A Qty
1 #01  M8G02-110-RA0  PSC CIRCUIT BOARD R ASM. PSC ATV R M3 1
2 #02  MBG02-110-SA0  PSC CIRCUIT BOARD S ASH. PSC ¥1"y § U3 1
3 #02  SL-4031681-SF  SCREW M3 L=16 LAAFYT K3 L=16 (2)
4 SL-4031281-SF  SCREW M3 L=12 pAREY™ K3 L=12 (2)
5 $L-4031281-SF. SCREY M3 =12 pLAEYS M3 1=12 (2)
6 M8514-130-0A0  JUMPER WIRE ASH. FAPE- YTYUAC-EY 43 (1
7 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YBEYAT VLT (2)
3 HR-0017022-40  RESISTOR 220 KILO OHM 1/4¥ F41-% 220K 1/4% &vvezy 1
0 HR-0017062-30  RESISTOR 62 KILO OHM t/4¥ F42-% B2K 1/4¥ %yeed 1)

10 HR-0017043-30 _ RESISTOR 43 KILO OQHY 1/4¥ F42-% A% 1744 2vueeh {2)
11 HR-0017091-20  RESISTOR 9.1 KILO OHM 1/4V F41-% §.1K 1/4¥ 2vieey (n
12 HR-0017062-20  RESISTOR 6.2K OHM 1/4¥ F41-% 6.2K3-4 1/4V (2)
13 HR-0017047-20  RESISTOR 4.7K OHM 1/4¥ F41-% 4.7K 1/44 ey n
14 HR-0017020-20  RESISTOR 2K OHM F41-% 2K 1/4 2weey n
15 HR-0017022-10  RESISTOR 220 OHM 1/4¥ F4a~% 2204-4 1/4N 2wy {(2)
18 HR-0017010-16  RESISTOR 100 OHH 1/4¥ F42-% 1004-4 1/4 2vrexh (4
17 HR-0017010-PO  RESISTOR 1 OHM 1/4V¥ F43-% 1b-4 1/4% 4vueey 2)
18 HR-0042022-10  RESISTOR 220 OHM 2¥ F41-% 2203-4 2§ 3WTh (1)
19 HR-0042020-20 RESISTOR 2K OHM 2¥ F41-% 2K 2§ 3wvtheey (1)
20 HR-0039010-20_  RESISTOR 1K OHYM F43-% 1K 1¥ 4]
21 HR-0030010-00  RESISTOR 10 OHM 1V F41-% 10 1% 307 heed (2)
22 HR-0039033-P0  RESISTOR 33 OH¥ 1V F41-% 3.34F 1¥ (1)
23 HR-0091051-00  RESISTOR 51 OHM H¥ F43-% 514-4 5Y (2)
24 HR-0043030-P0  RESISTOR 3 OHM 2V F41-% 34-4 2 bAvh (1)
25 HR-0043033-S¢  RESISTOR 0.33 QHY 2V F43-% 0.334-5 2§ vAvh (1)
26 HR-0139047-20  RESISTOR ARRAY 4.7K OHM 1/8¥ F42-7b4 4.7k 1/8Y {2)
27 HR-0141020-40  VARIABLE RESISTOR 200KOHM 1/2¥ F41-% 200K 1/2¥ Avai4 (D
28 E9603-603-000  YARIABLE RESISTOR 10K OHM Fy1-4 10K3-4 1724 {1
29 EA-O9523B00-00  VARIABLE RESISTOR 5K OHM 1/2¥ Ay 5K 1/29 {2)
30 HR-0118010-00  VARIABLE RESISTOR 10 OHM 1/2V F41~3 104-4 1/24 nvas4 (1
31 HY-0000500-0A  QUARTZ CRYSTAL £33 A9V (»
32 HY-0000500-0B  CAPACITOR MYVPES YT Y (N
33 HT-0020700-00  TRANSISTOR 2SB61§ VYT 2% (28B61B) &8
34 HT-0020800-00  TRANSISTOR 2SB536 Uy 2% (25B536) {1
35 #01  HT-0017200-00  TRANSISTOR {(25D852) r3vy a2 (250852) {3)
36 #O2  HT-0017200-00 TRANSISTOR (25D852) FIVYT a2 (25D852) {4)
37 HT-0007800-00  TRANSISTOR D833 F3uyTaR (25D633) {2)
38 HL-0046200-00  CR ARRAY IC (L00462) )
39 HL-0051800-00  IC TA78L0O13AP IC (TA78L018AP) (1)
40 HL-0040600-00  IC (UPC143051) IC (UPC14305H) (1)
41 BL-0000600-00  1C 7407 1C (SH7407H) (1)
42 HL-0000500-00  IC 7408 IC (SN7408N) (1)
43 MOG98-110-000  IC ¥0683 AM7HYR IC (H9698) (1)
44 HO697-110-000  IC HO697 AU IC (HEB9T) (0
45 MO653-110-000  CPU M1514C CPU H1514C b
48 HG-0021400-00  DIGDE (RD3OFB) 2°41-+" (RD30FB) {2)
47 HG-2674014-0P  DIODE (UOSE) 2 43-b" (UOSE) (4)
48 HG-2672011-7P  DIODE ¥03C 432" {(V030) (4}
49 HY¥-1001400-00  ELECTRIC WIRE, YELLOW YoyuA® -ey (JPY-0248) (2)
50 HC-0082022-50  CAPACITOR 0. 22MF 250V avityt ¢, 220F 48]
51 HC-0055700-00  CAPACITOR 0.1MF 12V av3TvE (. 1HF 12V SC (H
52 HC-0112010-TO0  CAPACITOR 0.01HF 50V 2¥FuE 0. Q1HF 50V (15)
53 HC-0065010-10  CAPACITOR 100MF 50V IvFTVE 100MF 50V 5 uad 4}
54 HC-0042500-00  CAPACITOR 3300MF 25V aUFT VY 3300MF 25V Fhubd (2)
55 HCB-205R1013 CAPACITOR 100MF 20V 2w vt 100MF 25V §7vad {1
56 H9G11-110-000 TP CHECK PIN TPHIYIE Y (2)
57 H9613-110-000  ZHR (ERZ-C14DK330) ZHR (ERZ-C14DK330) €8]
58 HK-0056000-30  3-POLE HOHSING FE4FYIEYE MY OR3P (1)
59 HK-0038100~30  3-POLE PLUG ARL-F7°59* 3P (1)
60 HK-0038101-50  15-POLE CONMECTOR 15P 234 ah]
61 H9645-110-000  2-POLE CONNECTOR 7° 55" 2p (4)
52 H9604-110-000  7-POLE PLEG 1he 7P (1)
63 HOG03-110-000  6-POLE COWHECTOR axrh GP (1)
64 ¥9602-110-000  34-POLE CONNECTOR by 34P (1
85 H9601-110-000  8-POLE CONNECTOR %92 8P 1
Note ( PREC )u01..... FOR YITHOUT AK AR LU H
..... FOR WITH AK M FEH

- 32—



18. CPU CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS (FOR MA-481-5)
CPURKME (MO~-481-5H)

4
1O T
b

Ve
1743
IVET

01
@I
[

[
CL:IZI:_:EI!
0 [ 204

L

oswi

L I

2 (e L
a3 02
-"C)';-;‘
:2—-{:-— 20z31
L —
[[1 B e Y
0 E 20wl z
g Fa 3
20537 2 0[ ) {
10991 <2 2 5 i- lm?j
T
IOJ.:H< < 0 UHD D
%Dﬁsﬂg I ]
o 1 =
o

12 Ref. No.

B & Ref. No. LG Ref. No. B 8 Ref. No.
c20 8 1C501 19 A4, 15 30
R17 9 1C601 20 RB, 16 31
1C203 10 1c701 21 R3~7 32
1C303 1 CRA1,3 22 ct 33
1C403, 603 12 CRAZ 23 £2,4~6,8~18 34
1C503 | 13 RA1 24 c3, 7 35
IC101, 102 14 o 25 Wi 36
1C402 16 Dt ~5 26 1 a7
16502 16 DSW1 27 Pt 38
1C602 17 A2 28 c20 39
16702 18 RO ~ 13 29 A17 a0

- 33 -




REF.NO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOGH By A 4 Gty
1 H8601-090-0A0  CPH CIRCUIT BOARD ASK, CPU 3™y 43 1
2 ST-4031021-SR  TAPPING SCREW D=3 L=1¢ 2yeuayT p=3 L=10 {(5)
3 WP-0320501-8C  WASHER X3 eFTETR 3.2X7X0.5 (5)
4 H8504-090-0A0  POYER SOURCE CORD ASH. FrUrTUI-RT by (1)
b M8528-110-0A0. . VARIABLE RESISTOR ASH, A AoHa9h A 93 (1)
8 HX-0000500-00  KNOB (HB-20S) 923 (HB-20%) (1)
7 H¥-2003500-00  ELECTRIC WIRE, YELLOW ER2-AFTYEY 17-0.16 0.1)
8 HC-0015200-00  CAPACITOR ©.047HF 25V aviTud 0. 047HF 26V 1)
g HR-0017010-10  RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4¥ F41-% 1004-4 1/4 2=y (n

10 H9608-120-000 _ CPU CPU 1)
11 M9604-130-000  IC (UPD8355C-2) iC (UPD8355C-2) (1)
12 HL-0000600-00  1C 7407 IC (SN7407H) (2)
13 HL-0027700-00  IC (SN74253HK) IC (SH742591M) (1)
14 HL-0028600-00  IC 74L5138 IC (SH74L5138M) (2)
15 HL-0025200-00 IC (UPC177C) 1€ (UPC177() (1)
16 HL-0029100-00  TTL SH74LS244K5 IC (SH74LS244K) 1)
17 HL-0012800-00  IC (SN74LS14N) IC (SH74LS14M) (1)
18 HL-0000500-00  IC 7408 IC (SH7406K) (1)
19 HL-0012200-00  IC (SHTALSOON) 1€ (SH74LS00N) (1)
20 HL-0013700-00  IC SN74LS 107H 1C_(SH74LS107H) D
21 HL-0012400-00  IC 74L504 IC (SH74L3044) (D
22 HL-0046200-0G6  CR ARRAY IC (L00462) (2)
23 HL-0051400-00  CR ARRAY (L004824) CR7I4 (LO04B24) (1
24 HL-0044500-00  IC (EXB-P88362J) IC (EXB-P88382J) R7UA (1)
25 H1-0006600-00  TRARSISTOR 25C945 F3vyt 2y (25C9400) (1)
28 HG-2563501-08  DIODE (1S953) ¥ 41-17 (18853) (5)
21 HA-0000200-00  DIP SWITCH 4P (AGHS-4) FTAYT 245 4P (AGHS-4) (1)
28 HR-0017047-10  RESISTOR 470 OHM 1/4V 3423 A701-4 1/4V400ery (1)
29 HR-0017036-20  RESISTOR 3.6 KILO OHM 1/4¥ F42-% 3.6K 1/4¥ 2uueey (5)
30 HR-0017047-20 RESISTOR 4.7K OHM 1/4¥ F41-% 4. 7K 1/4¥ Fvueeh (2)
31 HR-0017010-3¢  RESISTOR 10K OHM 1/4V F41-% 10K 1/4¥ ey (2)
32 HR-0039010-20  RESISTOR 1K OHH F41-% 1K I (5)
33 HCB-205R1013 CAPACITOR 10GKIK 25V avFTy¥ {00HF 26V 770l (1)
34 #C-06112010-T0  CAPACITOR 0.01MF 50V avETyy 0. 01HF 50V (16)
35 HC-0106105-00  CAPACITOR LHPF 50V dviTyt HPF 50V 339y (2)
36 H¥-1001400-00  ELECTRIC WIRE, YELLOW YT¥UAT-ey (JPV-0ZA) (1)
37 HY-0000100-00  QUARTZ CRYSTAL 9.6MHZ A492-3017 -3 9, GHHZ (1)
38 H8G11-116-000 TP CHECK PIN TPFLYYE® Y (1)
39 HC-0015200-00  CAPACITOR 0.047HF 25V av7Tvy 0. 04THF 25 {1)
40 HR-0017010-10  RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4¥ F41-3 1003-2 1/4 2vvexy {n

- 34 —



7 B E BI AR

19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

- 35 —




REF.HO ROTE PART HO. DESCRIPTICGH A Qty
1 B3301-481-BA0  THREAD STAND ASH. AbaFuasf 93 1
2 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOVER {RATAT G Y3 (1)
3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER {hR5479 91 (n
4 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. AFRFAEPUEL B3 (n
5 111-85303 THREAD GUIDE NS N {1)
B B3319-704-L00  THREAD GYIDE S {2)
7 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT APRFRT-937F (n
8 111-85402 THREAD GUIBE ARM JOIRT SIESLEADY S i n
g 111-85008 SPOOL REST ARM AFAT97" 2)

10 B3320-704-100-A SPOOL PEN £F2E90479 (2]
i1 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER APPVIAITT BART - (1
12 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHIOH Rl LE N (2)
13 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER AF2% TURTA (2)
14 B3317-704-0060  BUT (15 AFETHT- PRI (1
i5 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1550 i ¢ M S (1)
16 B3309-481-000  THREAD GUIDE, LOWER(B) AHFART U (B) (n
17 WP-1612616-3SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 L3R (2)
18 SH-4051405-5E  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FAT2EYT HOX0.8 L=14 (2)
19 HH-6050C01-SE  HUT HEX0.8 myhy vk MEXG.8 12 (2)
20 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW H5X0.8 L=14 Patay” MDXG,8 L=14 ()
21 NM-6050001-SE  HUT M5X0.8 939 T9h H5X0.8 132 {2)
22 KH-6050001-SE  NUT H5X0.8 oyayryh H5X0.8 132 {2)
23 MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-FT 2FYION (3
24 SH-8053000-SE  SCREW K5X0.8 L=30 L32Fy" M5HX0.8 30 (1)

HH-6050001~SE

HUT H5X0.8

— 36 ~

nyeryE HHX0.8 132

(1)



20. BELT COVER COMPONENTS

b b oS — B

REF.NO NGTE PART HO. Oty
i $85-4150815-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FATRY" 15/64-28 L=9 i
2 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 BT R 6. 2%13%1 i
3 08230-555-E00  BELT COVER ATKRRAT - i
4 $3-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT3Y" 11/64-40 L=5 7
5 #01  D8231-b565-E00  BELT COVER TOP ATRRHRAT-T% i
8 #02  D8231-5b65-E0A  BELT COVER TOP ATRRIAT -T2 1
7 $8-4110815-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=8 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=8 1
8 D8232-555-B00  BELT COVER SUPPORT ATHRIAT- Y319 1
g Dp8232-555-E00  THREAD WINDER COVER ARREHNT - 1
190 #03 . D8230-555-EQA _ RBELT COVER ATAEINT - 1
i1 #04  D3231-555-E0B  COVER ATAMINT =73 1
12 #05  D8231-555-E0D  BELT COVER TOP ATRRIAT 7R 1
13 #03  D3232-555-E0A  BOBBIN WINDER COVER ¥ 1
Note ( {EZC )#01..... FOR MH-481-5,481-4-3(EXCEPT JA) MH-481-5,481-4-3 B (JA T Bk <
..... FOR HH-481-4-4,JA MH-481-4-4,JA B
..... FOR BRBAN WHITE P=NRuAk74bH
.....FOR YRBAN WHITE(FOR MH-481-5, PNy h7A A HE-481-5,
481-4-3 EXCEPT JA) 481-4-3 1 (JA W< )
..... FOR URBAN WHITE(FOR MH-481-4-4, »— 1Y FH 7 bH HH-481-4-4,

JA)

- 37 —



NUMER I < 1. I INID E o< (4 <N PAORT S5 =
PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART }O PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
=% H N0 i H N0 i H N0 ki H__HD

BT-0500300-EA 16 18 |B1521-555-000 8 29 | B1905-541-BOC 6 33 | B3120-481-000 & 33
B1103-481-B00 4 47 | B1522-552-00C 18 26 | B1908-481-0600-A4 6 15 | B3121-481-000 18 12
B1103-481-F00 4 22 ]B1523-226-000 8 23 1B1909-481-000-A 6 17 | B3126-012-000 18 36
B1105-380-000 4 30 ]B1524-481-CAC 8 2 |{B1916-481-000 2 25 | B3126-352-000 13 5
B1106-122-000 2 36 |B1524-481-CCC 8 1 | B1916-481-000 4 10 B3129-012-A00 18 42
B1106-380-000 4 32 |B1524-481-0A0 § 63 |B2001-481-000-A 16 22 [ B3148-123-00¢ 2 2z
B1106-481-0A0-4 4 14 |B1524-481-0B80 § 65 |B2002-481-000 16 23 | B3143-123-00¢ 4 L]
B1106-481-000-A 4 15 | B1532-481-C00 8 3 | B2004-481-0A0 16 27 }B3301-481-BA0 36 1
B1107-380-000 4 28 |B1533-481-C00 8 5 {B2005-481-0AB 16 29 |B3304-704-000-4 36 11
B1107-481-000 4 20 |B1536-481-C00 8 4 | B2006-481-0AC 16 19 | B3305-704-000-A 38 7
B1108-481-000 4 16 {B1601~555-000 12 15 | B2007-481-00¢ 16 21 {B3302-481-000 3B 16
B1109-481-00C 4 18 {B1602-481-000-A 12 4 | B2008-481-000 16 14 {B3311-012-000 36 12
B1110-481-000-A 2 46 |BI603-486-0A0 12 9 |B2010-481-0A0 16 11 | B3311-704-000 36 15
B1111-038-000 2 50 }B1604-155-000 12 14 | B2012-481-000 16 ¢ | B3317-704-000 36 14
B1111~481-00¢ 2 47 | B1604-155-000 12 25 | B2014-481-0A0 16 15 | B3319-704-L00 36 6
B1112-481-006-A 2 48 |B1604~155-000 12 32 |B2015-481-0A0 16 4 | B3320-704-L006-A 36 10
B1115-380-000 4 26 |B1604-486-000 12 5 | B2025-481-000 16 6 | B3412-415-000 8 30
B1119-481-000 2 15 |B1606-431-000 10 41 | B2030-481-000 16 3 {B3414-415-006-A 8 33
B1121-5562-040 2 1 }B1607-352-000 8§ 52 | B2032-481-000 16 & 1 B3415-481-00¢ § 36
B1121-552-004 2 53 |B1608-555-0A0 10 39 |B2103-481-00B 14 4 {B3416-415-000-A 8 34
B1122-552-000 2 2 {B1610-430-04A0 16 35 | B2105-481-000 14 5 | B3416-552-000 & 31
B1130-481-0A0 2 5 | B1610-430-04A¢ 18 37 | B2106-481-0A0 14 9 | B3418-122-000 26 24
B1130-481-000-4 2 6 | B1819-430-000 12 30 | B2108-481-000 14 18 | B3420~555-0A0 28 9
B1131-481-000 2 7 1B1610-431-0BO 10 12 |B2109-481-000-A 14 14 | B3420-555-00¢ 26 10
B1132-481-006 Z & |B1612-161-000 10 18 | B2110-481-000-A 14 13 | B3421-555-000 26 20
B1134-481-000 2 33 | B1613-481-AC0 12 43 | B2111-481-000-A 14 16 | B3425-555-000 26 15
B1135-481-000 2 34 |B1613-481-D00 12 44 | B2112-481-040 14 19 | B3426-552-000 26 13
B1148-555-000 2 39 |B1613-481-F00 12 1 ]B2115-481-0A0 14 29 | B3427-122-000 26 11
B1161-481-0B0 4 38 | B1614-555-000 10 36 | B82117-481-0A0 14 12 | B3429-555-000 26 14
B1161-481-000-A 4 39 | B1615-555-000 10 31 |B2119-481-040 14 33 | B3431-552-000-4 28 23
B1162-481-000 4 41 |B1G17-h55-000 10 28 | B2120-481-040 14 31 | B3431-581-000 8§ 22
B1166-481-000 4 42 |B1818-161-000 10 34 | B2122-481-000 14 36 | B3501-555-04A0 25 19
B1167-481-000 4 43 | B1619-555-000 10 32 |B2123-481-000 14 37 | B3501-535-000 25 23
B1168-481-000 4 44 | B1620-481-000 10 5 | B2124-481-000 14 27 | B3502-555-000-4 256 20
B1201-481-000-A 6 22 |B1621-565-000-4 10 18 | B2125-481-0A0 14 39 | B3503-555-000 25 20
B1202-431-000 6 35 |B1622-555-000 10 6 | B2201-481-000-A4 2 27 | B3505-555-000 25 21
B1203-481-B00 6 36 | Bi623-555-A00 10 B2 | B2202-481-000 2 29 | B3506-555-000 25 22
B1206-481-0A0 6 26 | B1623-555-000-4 10 1 | B2203-481-000 18 46 | B35607-555-000 25 24
B1206-481-0B¢ 6 27 | BiB24-555-004 10 B3 | B2212-481-000 18 57 | B3508-555-000 25 25
B1213-5562-0A0-A 6 23 | B1624-555-000 10 51 | B2214-481-009 18 54 | B3513-484-000-A 256 12
B1214-038-000 25 6 | B1625-555-000 10 & | B2215-481-000 18 59 | B3521-481-000-4 25 33
B1226-552-000 6 25 | B1626~555-000 10 9 | B2216-481-000 18 53 | B3526-552-0A0 25 1
B1301-481-000-A 8 47 | B1627-555-0A0 16 19 | B2217-481-000 18 51 | B3527-415-00¢ 25 13
B1302-552-B00 8 48 | Bi628-555-000 16 24 | B2218-481-000 18 48 | B3529-226-00¢ 25 2
B1303-552-B00 & 49 | B1629-555-040 10 48 | B2220-481-0A0 18 84 | B3530-555-000 25 8
B1305-012-040 & 42 | B1630-555-000 10 44 | B2225-481-000 18 65 }B3534-012-000 2 18
B1306-155-0A0 8 43 | B1633-555-000 10 37 | B2226-481-000 8 62 | B3b34-155-000 25 5
B1306-155-0A0 & 46 | B1834-555-000-B 10 3 | B2301-481-0A0 18 31 | B3545-122-000 25 10
B1306-1455-0B0 8 41 | B1636-555-000 10 26 | B2302-481-000 16 33 | B3552-481-000 25 11
B1308-481-0A0 & 45 | B1636-581-B00 10 17 | B2303-481-0A0 18 39 | B3553-481-000 2 14
B1308-481-0B0 & 44 | B1646-555-000 16 25 | B2304-481-0A0 16 41 | B3554-481-000 25 17
B1308-481-0C0 & 39 | B1660-481-000 10 56 | B2305-481-0A0 16 46 | B4103-352-040 12 28
B1401-481-E0C B 3 | B1681-481-000 16 57 | B2306-019-000 18 38 | B8217-481-AC0 26 2
B1401-481-000 6 2 | B1662-481-000 10 58 | B2308-481-000 18 43 | B8217-481-AD0 26 i
B1402-552-000-A4 6 19 | B1701-481-000 12 24 |[B2307-481-000 16 44 | B8217-481-000 26 3
B1403-155-000 ) 7 | B1702-155-000 12 19 | B2308-481-0A0 16 55 |.B8228-125-000 26 21
B1403-352-04A0 14 6 | B1702-155-000 12 37 | B2309-481-0A0 16 49| B8235-481-000 26 4
B1405-012-000 6 21 {B1703-155-0A0 12 39 | B2310-481-000 16 52 | B8237-481-000 26 5
B1408-431-000 6 32 |Bi708-481-000 12 41 |[B2311-481-000-4 16 48 | BY135-123-0A0 25 18
B1411-431-0A0 6 & |[Bi712-481-00B 12 42 | B2312-481-000 16 57
B1414-232-000 14 21 | B1713-481-0A0 12 26 | B2857-771-000 25 15 | €Q-2020000-00 14 7
B1414-555-000 6 10 | Bi715-481-000 12 7 [ B3101-481-000 18 10 | C0-2020000-00 14 34
B1418-552-A00 6 6 | B1715-481-000 14 25 | B3101-481-00¢ 18 40 | CQ-2020000-00 20 19
B1419-155-000 (] 5 | B1801-481-000-A 8 51 |B3102-481-0A0 18 35 | CQ-2520000-00 16 13
B1421-481-000 3 & | B1802-481-000 8 59 | B3102-481-000 18 39 :CQ-2520000-00 16 47
B1432-027-00¢ 8 54 |B1803-481-000 8 57 | B3104-481-000 18 6 1CQ-3030000-00 12 13
B1501-127-000 & 10 |B1803-481-000 16 25 | B3104-481-000 18 37 | C0-3030000-00 1223
B1502-541-000 8 9 | B1813-431-000 8 81 | B3105-380-00¢ 18 8 | CG-3030000-00 12 31
B1505-227-000-A 8 14 | B1327-232-000 14 22 | B3106-481-000 18 3§ CG-3030000-00 12 34
B1509-555-000 8 15 | B1901-481-000-A 6 14 | B3107-704-000 18 41 C0-3030000-00 16 36
B1510-227-000 8 13 |B1802-4831-0A0-B 6 11 | B3115-481-000 18 27 |CQ-3030006-00 16 38
B1511-555-000 8 16 |B1803-481-000 2 43 | B3116-481-000 18 28 |CS-111121A-S8H § 55
B1515-552-000 8 17 | B1903-552-000 6 34 | B3117-481-000 18 29 |CS-147121A-3H 12 16
B1516-552-000 & 20 | B1904-481-004 2 55 B3119-771-000 18 43 | CS-147121A-5H 12 35
B1518-555-0A0 & 256 | B1904-481-000 2 41 | B3120-125-000 18 4 | C3~14T121E-SH 6 38
B1520-552-000-A 8 28 |[B1905-380-000 4 1 | B3120-125-000 18 44

_38...




NIUMER T C L. I INID E X = PART S =gl

PART HO PAGE REF PART WO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
Pk H N0 | &% H 10 ik H_Ho S H Ko

11104-481-CA0 4 24 | D2460-481-DAB 20 34 | D6042-555-B00 30 6 | HL-0051400-00 34 23
[1104-481-C00 4 25 | D2460-486-EAB 20 33 | D6042-555-BOC 30 25 | HL-0051800-00 32 38
D1118-481-C0A 2 54 ]D2461-481-C00 20 40 | D6042-555-B0O0 30 30 | HN-0000500-00 30 g
D1118-481-C00 2 14 {D2451-486-E00 20 63 | D6043-555-B00 20 43 | HP-1A43PGC-12 28 14
D1204-555-DA0 6 40 |D2462-481-C00 20 47 1 D6043-555-B00 22 61 | HP-1A43PGC-12 28 B8
D1204-555-D00 6 41 |D2465-481-C00 20 37 1D6043-555-BOC 28 13 | HR-0017010-PO 32 17
D1208-555-D00 6 45 | D2466-481-C00 20 38 ;D6043-555-B0¢ 30 4 | HR-0017010-10 32 16
D1217-486-DOA. 6 47 | D2467-555-B0C 4 37 D8227-555-E00 26 6 | HR-0017010-10 34 9
D1217-486-D0C 6 46 | D2469-555-B0C 4 34 D8230-555-E0A 36 10 | HR-0017010-10 34 40
D1230-555-800 6 42 :D2611-555-B0CG-A 24 ~ 51 | D8230-555-E0A 36 10 | HR-0017010-30 34 31
D1230-555-800 6 49 }D3001-481-C00-A 24 33 | D8230-555-E0D 36 3 | HR-0017020-20 32 14
D1231-555-80¢ 6 43 }D3002-481-C00-A 24 34 | DB230-555~E00 36 3 | HR-00170622-1¢ 32 15
D1232-555-800 6 44 |D3003-481-C00-A 24 38 | D8231-555-E0A 36 6 | HR-0017022-40 32 &
Di517-556-B00-A 8 21 | D3004-481-C00-A 24 36 | D8231-555-EGA 36 6 | HR-06017036-2¢ 34 28
D1901-481-CCO 6 13 | D3005-481-C00 24 55 | DB8231-555-E0B 36 11 | HR-0017043-30 3z 1
D1910-481-C00 6 16 | D3006-481-C00 24 17 | D8231-555-ECB 36 11 | HR-0017047-10 34 28
[1912-481-C00-4 4 3 | D3003-481-DAA 24 10 | D8231-555-E0D 38 12 | HR-0017047-20 32 13
[1913-481-CA0 2 20 | D3008-481-DAB 24 12 | b8231-555-ECD 36 12 | HR-0017047-20 34 3¢
D1913-481-CA0 4 5 | B3008-486-EAB 24 11 | b8231-665-E00 36 5 | HR-0017062-20 32 12
01813-481-C00 2 21 |D3010-481-CAB 24 41 | D8231-565-E00 36 5 | HR-0017062-30 32 a
D1913~481-C00 4 6 | D3010-481-C00 24 43 | D8232-565-B00 36 8 | HR-0017091-20 32 1
D1914-481-C00-A 2 24 |D3010-481-DA0 24 42 1 D8232-555-B0G 35 & | HR-0039010-00 32 21
D1914-481-C006-A 4 7 {D3011-481-C08 24 50 {D8232-555-E0A 36 13 | HR-0039010-20 32 20
D1917-481-C00 2 23 |D3011-481-D0¢ 24 44 | D8232-555-E0A 36 13 | HR-00398010-20 34 32
D1917-481-C00 4 ¢ | D3012-431-D00 24 47 | D8232-555-E00 36 9 | HR-0038033-P0 2 22
D2013-481-Co¢ 16 1 1 D3013-481-D0C 24 43 | D8232-555-E00 36 ¢ | HR-0042020-20 32 1%
D2161-481-CAG 14 1 1D3103-481-DAG 18 i HR-0042022-10 32 18
b2101-555-C0A 24 57 | D3105-481-D00 18 72 | EA-9500B01-00 28 63 | HR-0043030-PO 32 24
B2101-555-C00 24 3 {D3110-481-C00 13 25 | EA-9500801-00 32 7 | HR-0043033-50 32 25
p2102-5565-B0¢ 24 32 }D3111-481-CA¢ 2 16 [ EA-9523800-00 32 20 | HR-0091051-00 32 23
p2107-555-B0¢ 22 29 | D3130-481-CA¢ 18 20 | E9603-603-000 32 28 | HR-0118610-00 32 30
D2107-555-B00 24 54 | D3133-481-C00 18 23 HR-0139047-20 32 26
D2111-555-B04 24 56 | D3134-481-C00 18 22 | GBC-02618000 36 28 | HR-0141020-40 32 27
D2111-555-B00-B 24 t 1D3135-481-CBY 18 15 | GES-12153000 6 65 |HT-0006600-00 34 25
D2112-436-E06 6 51 |[Db3135-481-C00-A 18 16 | GH066-110-000 20 41 | HT-0007800-00 32 37
D2112-555-B¢0 4 35 | D3136-481-CA0 18 17 | Gh066-110-000 22 44 | HT-0017200-00 32 35
D2114-555-800 24 8 | D3536-555-B00 25 3 HT-0017206-00 32 36
D2118-565-B00-A 22 37 ] D3901-481-C0B 22 49 | HA-0000200-00 34 27 | HT-0020800-00 32 34
D2118-555-B00-A 24 15 | D3901-481-CoB 24 13 | HCB-2056R1013 32 55 | HT-0020700-00 32 33
D2119-555-C00 24 21 | D3901-481-DAA 22 31 | HCB-205R1013 34 33 | H¥-0003200-30 28 15
D2120-555-C00 18 73 |D3901-431-DAB 22 32 | HC-0015200-00 34 8 | H¥-1001400-00 34
D2120-555-C00 24 24 {D3901-481-D0B 22 50 | HC-00152006-00 34 39 | HV-1001400-00 34 36
b2126-481-CAC 14 42 1D3901-481-DOB 24 14 | HC-0042400-00 28 b3 | H¥-2F18512-19 24 22
D2210-481-DA0 18 45 | D3901-486-DAC 22 34 | HC-0042500-00 32 54 | H¥-2001100-00 22 43
D2211-481-D00 18 58 |[D3901-436-EAB 22 33 | HC-0053800-00 28 56 | H¥-2003500-00 34 7
D2213-481-C00 18 56 | D3901-486-EAC 22 35 | HC-0055700-00 32 51 | HW-BF18512-48 24 23
D2227-481-D00 i8 61 | D3001-436-E0B 22 36 | HC-0085010-10 32 53 | HU-5F18812-48 24 27
12401-481-CDB 20 6 | D3902-481-C00-A 22 38 | HC-0082022-30 32 50 | HX-0000500-00 34 ]
[2401-481-CDO 20 5 | D3903-481-C0A 22 48 | HC-0106105-00 34 35 | HX-0009800-0¢ 28 19
D2403-481-C00 20 7 | bB3903-481-C00 22 48 | BC-0112010-T0 32 b2 | HY-0000100-00 34 37
02404-481-D0A 20 12 | D3905-481-C00 22 25 | HC-0112010-TG 34 34 | HY-0000500-0A 32 3
D2404-481-D0B 20 13 | D3906-481-C00 22 22 {HF-0007115-00 28 38 | HY-0000500-0B 32 32
D2405-481-C00-A 20 4 | D3907-481-CAG 22 26 | HG-0021400-00 32 46

D2406-481-000 20 10 | D3908-481-C00 22 20 | HG-0023100-00 30 36 | MAE-15043000 24 28
D2407-481-DBA 20 1 | D03909-481-C00 22 24 | HG-2563501-08 34 26 | MAI-15043000 30 7
D2407-481-DBB 20 2 1D3910-481-C00 22 13 | HG-2672011-7P 32 48 | HAD-11532000 30 48
b2407-481-D0¢ 20 9 [D3911-481-CAQ 22 1§ HG-2674014-0P 32 47 | HAD-11532000 36 23
D2408-481-C00-A 20 15 | D3911-481-C00 22 & | HK-0038100-30 32 5% | HAT-80115T00 22 40
02409-481-D00 20 11 | D3912-481-CAQ 22 6 | HK-0038101-50 32 80 | HAT-80115T00 24 18
02410-481-C00-A 20 18 | D3913-481-D00 22 5 | HK-0056000-30 32 b8  HTV-T700B1100 ] 1
[2411-481-CA0 20 B6 | D3914-481-C00 22 T | BL-0000500-00 32 42 | H1001-060-000 36 22
D2412-431-C00 20 21 {D3915-481-C00 22 13 | HBL-06000500-00 34 18 | HiG01-080-000 28 45
D2413-481-C00 20 20 | D3916-481-C00 4 12 | HL-0000600-00 32 41 | H1001-110-000-A 30 33
D2414-481-CA0 20 23 1 D3916-481-L00 22 14 | HL-0000600-00 34 12 | H1002-110-000-A 30 39
D2415-481-C00 20 32 | D3917-481-D00 22 4 | HL-0012200-00 34 19 | H1004-120-0A0 3¢ 34
D2415-481-DA0-A 20 26 | D3918-481-D0O 22 2 JHL-0012400-00 34 21 | M1013-110-000 36 21
D2415-481-D0¢C 20 27 {D3919-481-D0O 22 9 { HL-0012800-00 34 17 | M2001-110-000 28 28
b2416-481-C0C 20 29 1D3921-481-D0¢ 20 31 | HL-0013700-0G 34 20 | M2002-110-000 28 28
D2421-481-CAO 20 49 | D3928-481-DAC 18 70 {HL-0025200-00 34 15 | H2003-110-000 28 3¢
D2424-481-C00-A 20 60 | D3929-481-DAC 18 71 1HL-0027700-00 34 13 | H2004-110-000 28 32
[2425-481-C00 20 Bt | D3931-481-D0¢ 18 66 | HL-0028600-00 34 14 | H2006-110-000 28 217
D2426-481-C00 20 56 | DGOOI-555-800 22 52 | HL-0029100-00 34 16 | H2007-110-400 28 24
D2428-481-CAQ 20 58 | D6003-H55-D0O 28 16 | HL-0040600-00 32 40 | H2008-110-000 28 25
D2422-481-C00 20 52 | pB0GY-555-D0A 24 30 | HL-0044500-00 34 24 | N2009-110-000 28 22
D2430-481-C00 20 53 | D6029-555-B0A 22 53 | BL-0046200-00 32 38 | H2010-110-000 28 23
D2460-481-DAA 20 35 | DBO42-555-B00 24 28 | HL-0046200-00 34 22 | H30601-110-000 28 36

— 39 w




I

NUUMEBE R T CC

1. I INID B <

= PO T &

=]

PART HO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF
- H_HO aE H __H) ak H...40 i 3 B HO
H3002-110-000 28 10 | H9643-110-0C0 28 17 | 8D-1020701-5P 12 20 § 55-41509t5-SP 36 1
H3004-110-0C0 28 43 | H9644-110~0060 28 37 | SE-4301031-SR 26 30 | S8-5060310-SP 8 64
H3005-110-000 28 59 | H9845-110-000 32 61 | SL-4030621-5S 24 7 1 85-5060310-5P 3 66
H3006-110-000 28 44 | H9648-110-000 28 64 | SL-4030681-SF 28 34 ;S5-5060310-SP 20 17
H3011-110-000 30 106 | M95653-110-000 32 45 | SL-40G30681-5F 28 58 5Ss-5110810-SP 20 51
H3011-110-000 30 11 | H9856-080-000 28 46 | SL-4031081-5F 30 14 | SS-6060210-SP 4 17
H3012-110-000 30 45 [ HO697-110-000 32 44 | SL-4031081-3F 30 17 }5S-6060210-3P 4 19
H3014-110-040 28 47 | M9698-110-000 32 43 | SL-4031081-SF 30 2¢ | S5-606021G-SP 4 27
M3018-110-000 30 12 SL-4031281-5F 30 13 ] 55-6060340¢-SP 4 21
H3018-110-000 30 15 | HH-3034000-SF 30 18 | SL-4031281-5F 30 16 | SS~6060340-SP 4 28
H4006-090-0AA 6 58 |[HH-GO30000-0F 25 28 | SL-4031281-SF 30 18 | 85-5060410-TP 8 7
H4006-030-0A0 6 57 | HH-BO40001-3C 30 41 | SL-4031281-5F 32 4 | S5-508Q320-5P 2 g
H4007-110-0A4 6 63 |[HH-6040002-SE 22 41 | 51,-4031281-5F 32 5 | 88-6080320~SP 2 49
H4007-110-048 6 59 | HH-6040002-SE 24 19 | SL-4031681-5F 32 3 | S5-8080320-53P 18 47
H3501-090-AAA 28 2 | HH-6050001-3E 36 19 | SL-4040881-SF 24 6 | S5-5080320-5P 18 b2
H8501-090-AA0 28 1 | HH-605000% -3E 36 21 | SL-4041081-SF 28 42 | S5-5080320-3P 24 49
H8501-080-BAA 28 4 | HH~6050001~SE 36 22 |{SL-4041081-SF 28 60 | 55-5080410-3P 18 49
H8501-090-BA0 28 3 | HH-6050001-SE 36 25 |SL-4041081-5F 30 23 | 55-6080410-8P 24 45
H8501-0%0-EnA 28 6 | HH-GOLOOOI-SP 20 25 | SL-4041681-SF 30 44 | S3-6000420-3P 20 3
H8501-080-EAD 28 5 | HH-60O50001-SP 20 28 | 5L-4042031-5F 30 37 | SS-5080510-3F 20 18
H8501-080-FAA 28 8 | HH-605000%-5P 20 30 | SL-4051681-5F 28 11 | 85-6090630-5P 2 1
H8501-090-FAD 28 T | HH-6850001-5C 30 43 | SL-4051681-5F 28 20 | S5-G0OBOGTO-TP ] ¢
H8502-~110-0A0-A 28 12 | HS-6060310-3P 2 26 | SL-40616381-SF 28 9 | 35-6090670-TP 6 18
H8503-110-0A0 28 38 | HS-G60O60310-SP 4 11 | 5L-4851481-5F 30 35 | 85-6090810-SP 12 3
H8504-090-040 34 4 | H5-6090319-5P 22 12 | SH-4030801-SF 28 33 | 35-6091210-TP 5 12
H8504-110-0A0 28 55 | HS-6110310-SP 3 6 | SH-4031001-3C 25 26 | 85-6092120-3P 15 16
H8504~130-AA0 28 B5 | HS-6110310-SP 18 18 | SH-4031601-8F 28 B2 [ S85-6110420-TP 13 13
H8504-130-BA0 28 66 | H3-6110310-SP 18 55 | SH-404060%-3B 22 45 | S5-6110420-TP 18 34
K8505-090~040 30 24 | H5-6120310-SP 16 47 | SH~-4040601-58 22 47 | 88-6110710-TP 18 21
K8505-110-0A0 28 B2 | H3-6120310-3P 12 12 | SH-4040601-3B 22 b4 | 55-6111210-SP 6 62
K8507-110-040 28 21 | HS-6120310-5P 14 23 | SH-4040601-5B 24 25 | SS-6120830-5P 10 2
K8509-130-AA0-A 28 48 | §S~06120310-SP 14 35 |[SH-4051405-5E 36 18 |S8S5-6121210-5P e 20
M8509-130-BA0-A 28 49 | §S-6120310-3P 20 b0 | SH-4051405-SE 36 20 | S8S-6121210-59 10 49
K8509-130-EAG-A 28 50O | H5-6150430-5P 16 59 | SH-6053000-SE 36 24 | 85-6121220-T? 14 30
M8509-130-FAO-A 28 51 | HUS-6150430-3R 26 18 | SH-6062002-TP 14 16 | 85-6121220-T¢ 14 32
K8511-110-0A0-A 30 29 | HS-6620310-3P & 37 | SH-6062002-TP 16 2 | 88-6121220-TF 14 46
H8511-120-0A0-8 30 b | H5-66806320-SP 10 43 | SH-3040802-TP 28 3t | 5§-6121220-TP i6 5
H8512-090-AAA 6 53 | HS-6650G410-SP 12 21 [ SQ-1116401-H2 25 7 | §8-6121220-TF 16 bo
H8512-090-AA0 6 52 $5-1080510-SP 12 6 | SS-6121220-7P 16 56
K8514-120-CA0 3o 1 | PS-0200102-KH 13 7 | $5-1086G510~5P 14 26 | SS-8121610-TP 16 46
K8514-130-0A0 3z 6 SS-1110710-3P 2 28 |[35-6121610-TP 12 40
K8521~110-0A0 28 29 | RC-0150001-KP 12 22 | S5-2030810-5P 14 3 | 55-6121840-5P 1210
K8522-110-040 30 27 | RE-025000C-KO 20 & | §5-20907:0-5P 10 13 |[S85-6122510-SP 25 32
H8528-110-04A0 28 41 | RE-025000G-K0 22 30 | SS-2110920-7TP 4 23 | 8S-6123010-SP 25 31
H8528-110-040 34 5 | RE-0250000-K0 24 31 | 5S-2110930-3P 16 14 | 85-8151040-SP 20 68
HB601-090-040 34 I [ RE-0400000-K0 18 B8 | 85-4080415-SP 4 33 |} 58-6151412-TP 20 b7
H8602-110-RA0 az t [ RE-0400000-K0 20 39 | S5-4080415-5p 22 10 }55-6151920-5p 20 22
H8602-110-SA0 32 2 | RE-0500000-K0 & 32 |S5-40806i0-3P 18 B2 | SS-6821220-5P 12 29
H9601-110-000 32 65 | RE-0500000-K0 24 35 185-4110515-3p 2 10 ! S5-6660610-TP 16 30
H9602-110-000 32 B84 | RE-0500000-K¢ 28 73 | S5-4110515-3P ¢ 42 SS-6661116-3P 10 15
H9603-110-000 32 B3 | RE-0500000-K0 & 24 ;S5-4110515-3P 2 44 | S5-7080410-5P 24 39
¥9604-110-000 32 62 | RE-0600000-K0 18 32 §SS-4110515-3p 2 52 [ 35-7080510-TP 8 4
H2604-130-000 34 11 | RE-0800000-K0 22 28 |S§5-4110615-5P 4 2 | 85-7081310-5P 18 B0’
49608-120-000 34 10 | RE-0901t10-X0 22 38 ;S3-4110515-3P 4 4 | S5-7090410-5P 22 23
H9611-110-000 32 b6 |[RE-0801110-K0 24 16 1S8-4110515-3P 4 13 }85-7090510-8P 24 53
H9611-110-000 34 38 | RO-0281801-00 6 24 ;85-4110515-Sp 4 31 §85-70905620-TP 14 4}
H9613-110-000 32 57 | R0O-0371801-0C & 26 S55-4110515-3P 4 48 3 88-7090520-TP 16 7
H9613-110-000 30 § | RO-0371801-00 18 19 {85-4110515-3P 18 63 | $85-7090520-TP 16 b3
¥9618-110-000 30 28 | R0O-0442401-00 6 31 }S83-4110515-SP 22 15 | §§-7090710-3P 24 37
¥9618-110-000 30 32 | R0-0631901-0C 26 g 158-4110615-SP 22 16 | $5-7090910-TP 16 12
M9619-110-000 28 72 | RO-0691801-0C 10 54 {S§S8-4110515-3P 22 19 | $8-7090910-TP 16 51
H8620-110-000 30 31 | RO-0742401-00 - 10 4 1 85-4110615-5P 36 4 | §8-7091110-TP 3 49
M9624-110-000 28 13 | R0O-1952401-0C 25 9 {SS-4110515-Sp 30 4 | 88-7110340-5P 24 2
H9624-110-000 28 40 $5-4110715-3p 18 11 | 85-7110510-8P 2 35
H9624-110-000 286 54 | SD-0360601-SP 20 14 ] 85-4110715-5P 18 24 {58-7110510-5P 22 17
M9624-110-0090 28 57 | SD-0450211-3P 22 21 1S§5-4110715-5P 18 B7 | 83-7110540-5P 6 20
H9624-110-000 28 69 | SD-0450701-TP 14 10 1 S$-4110715-3P 8 74 | 85-7110710-5P 10 11
K9624-110-000 28 70 | SD-0500401-5P 10 45 155-4110715-SP 25 4 | 38-7110710-5P 24 4
K9627-110-000 28 7t | SD-0800322-SD § 35 |585-4110715-SP 25 16 | $s8-7110710-TP 20 62
K9628-110-000 6 54 | SD-0500452-TP 20 54 1S8-4110815-5P 2 19 [ 88-7110740-TP 20 36
%0628-110-000 28 67 | SD-0630275-5P § 18 |S85-4110815-5P 36 7 | $8-7110740-TF 200 46
H9830-110-000 28 Bl | $D-0630301-SP & 19 |55-4110815-5P 36 7 | 88-7110840-3P 20 65
K9633-110-000 28 36 | 5D-0640211-3P 1§ 69 |55-4111015-5P P 3 | 38-7110840-5P 24 5
49636-110-000 30 38 | SR-0540231-3P 4 45 | 55-4111415-SFP i3 31 | $5-7110840-8P 24 52
¥9637-110-000 30 2 | SP-0781501-3P 20 55 | S85-4112515-5P 18 30 | 8S-7110610-5¢ 10 22
HG640-110-000 30 3 | Sh-1020701-3P 10 42 [ $5-4150015-5P 36 1 | 88-7110910-5F 20 42

__40_._




NIIME R T CC 1. I NIOE >4 E PARTS = |

PART HO PAGE REF FART WO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF
o = )] i H N0 mE H _NO R 8 HO |

SS5-7111110-TP 14 11 | TA-1050504-R0 4 40
$S-7111110-TP 14 20 | TA-1050504-R0 16 17
38-7111110-TP 20 24 | TA-1250406-R0 2 4
§S-7111110-TP 20 67 [ TA-1250705-R0 2 11
55-71111106-TP 22 27 | TA-1750502-R0 2 40
SS-7111120-5F 10 27 | TA-2050406-R0 2 56
38-7111120-3P 10 33 | TA-2101002-R0 2 3
$5-7111120-3F - 20 45 | TA-2351004-R0 2 32
S5-7111280~3P 10 38 | TA-2351305-RC 2 3
SS-THI1310-TP 16 4¢

85~7T111310-TP 16 42 [ ¥P-0280500-SC 30 42
SS-7111410-TP 6 50 | WP-0320501-5C 34 3
$5-7111410-7P 12 2 [ WP-0371026-SD 16 54
$3-7112420-5P 24 9 | ¥P-0371026-3D 18 5o
$5-7150840-5P 4 36 |WP-0371026-3D 22 11
88-7151120-5P 6 37 | WP-03710626-3D 24 46
$5-7151210-5p 20 B4 | ¥P-0371036-SD 24 40
55-7620750-SP 10 23 | WP-0430800-SC 30 40
S5-7681650-TP 6 20 | WP-0450500-58 24 26
§5-7701010~-3P 26 7 | ¥P-0450801-5b 6 61
55-8080310-TP 22 3 | ¥P-0480856-3p 2 45
$5-8090540-3P 10 61 | ¥P-0480858-3F 12 3
55-8110310-3P 2 51 | WP-0480856-SP 12 1
55-8110410-SP 6§ 550 | WP-0480856-SP 20 44
55-8110410-TP 1227 | WP-0501016-5D 14 24
55-8110410-TP 14 & | ¥P-0501016-3D 20 48
35-8110416-TP 16 10 | ¥P-0621016-8D ¢ 60
§5-8110410-TP 16 34 | WP-0821016-3D 36 2
35-8110510-3P 16 10 | ¥P-0621016-SD 36 2
S5-8111010-TP 6 56 | WP-0871016-3E 6 064
55-8150710-5P 6 28 | WP-0740516-8p 8 27
$5-8150710-5P 10 21 | WP-0740516-SP 18 14
35-8150710-3F 10 29 | WP-0851218-3C 18 g

55-8150710-5P 10 35 | VWP-1612618-SE w17

55-8150710-3P 10 50 | ¥5-0411002-KB 22 42
35-8150710-3P 12 18 | V¥s-0411002-KB 24 20
$5-8150710-8P 12 33 §W3-0441040-KP 22 55
55-8150710-SP 12 38 | WT-0320002-XZ 25 27
55-815071¢-3P 14 17 | ¥Z-0541510-KP 16 46
55-815071G-3P 14 28 | NZ-0641510-KP 4 46
§5-8150710-8P 14 38 | WNZ-1052010-KP 10 55
$5-8150710-SP 16 24

35-8150710-5P 16 26 | 1061-78705 § 1
35-8150710-SP 16 45 {110-07101 - 8 68
S5-8150710-TP 14 2 1110-23702 26 28
55-8150710-TP 16 32 | 110-23751 26 22
$5-8151150-SP 8 50 }110-23801 26 27
55-8151150-3p 8 53 | 110-24403 26 25
~3-8151150-3p 8 58 |110-52701 2 38
$5-8151150-8P & 60 |110-71602 & 70
S5-8151150-5P 10 7 | 110-71701 3 38
$5-8151150-TP 20 59 | 110-T71800 3 67
$5-8151550-3P 6 48 |110-72204 18 2
35-8151550-3P 6 60 [111-35008 36 9
$5-8152080-3K 26 1% | 111-8510b 36 2
55-8153010-3R 26 17 | 111-85204 36 3
§5-8620610-5P 10 30 1111-85303 36 5
$5-8660610-TP 8 12 1111-85352 36 4
55-3660610-TP 12 17 | 111-85402 36 8
$8-8660610-TP 12 36 | 111-85501 36 13

S5-8660810-TP 6 39
S5-8660810-TP 3 40
55-8660810-TF 8§ 56
$5-86608106-TP 10 53
S5-8660810-TP 16 20
$5-8660810-TP 16 28
55-8661040-TP 10 52
$5-8681650-TP 6 30
55-9151440-CP 2 37
55-9151540-8R 26 28
S$5-3151819-3R 26 18
S5-0182010-3SH 26 12
ST-4031021-SkR . 34 2

TA-0750704-R0 2 12
TA-1050504-R0 2 13

-~ 41 —












. JUKI #kxX &3t

._. L

HEORD, CHRR
To order orf for further
information,

JUKI CORPORATION o ot

FZON—VUANBBRYEOEHTEHERT LFABNET.

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
S IHN—YU AN 9UET BREOBRITETRE - FIBLLEOTY,

%= This parts list iz edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of Jdy 1994,

Printed in Japan (Te)




